
CIHM
Microfiche
Series
(Monographs)

ICMH
Collection de
microfiches
(monographles)

Canadian Institute for Historical Microreproductions / institut Canadian de microreproductions historiques

-lOO/l
C
Thi!

Cec



Technical and Bibliographic N. a I Notes techniques et bibliographiques

riqufis

The Institute has attempted to obtain the best original

copy available for filming. Features of this copy which

may be bibliographically unique, which may alter any
of the images in the reproduction, or which may
significantly change the usual method of filming, are

checked below.

n

n

Coloured covers/

Couverture de couleur

Covers damaged/

Couverture endommagee

Covers restored and/or laminated/

Couverture re:;tauree et/ou pelliculee

Cover title missing/

Le titre de couverture manque

Coloured maps/

Cartes geographiques en couleur

Coloured ink (i.e. other than blue or black)/

Encre de couleur (i.e. autre que bleue ou noire)

Coloured plates and/or illustrations/

Planches et/ou illustrations en couleur

Bound with other material/

Relie avec d'autres documents

D

Tight binding may cause shadows or distortion

along interior margin/

La reliure serree peut causer de I'ombre ou de la

distorsion le long de la marge interieure

Blank leaves added during restoration may appear

within the text. Whenever possible, these have

been omitted from filming/

II se peut que certaines pages blanches ajoutees

lors d'une restauration apparaissent dans le texte,

mais, lorsque cela etait possible, ces pages n'ont

pas ete filmees.

Additional comments:/

Commentaires supplementaires:

This item is filmed at the reduction ratio checked below/
Ce document est filme au taux de reduction indique ci-dessous.

L'Institut a microfilme le meilleur exemplaire qu'il

lui a ete possible de se procurer. Les details de cct

exemplaire qui sont peut-etre uniques du point de vue
bibliographique, qui peuvent modifier une image
reproduite. ou qui peuvent exiger une modification
dans la methode normale de filmage sont indiques

ci-dessous.

Coloured pages/

Pages de couleur

Pages damaged/

Pages endommagees

Pages restored and/or laminated/

Pages restaurees et/ou pelliculees

Pages discoloured, stained or foxed/

Pages decolorees, tachetees ou piquees

Pages detached/

Pages detachees

/\ Showthrough/

I '^ • Transparence

Quality of

Qualite inc

print varies/

negale de I'impression

Continuous pagination/

Pagination continue

Includes index(es)/

Comprend un (des) index

Title on header taken from:/

Le titre de Ten-tfite provient:

Title page of issue/

Page de titre de la I

Caption of issue/

Titre de depart de la li

Masthead/

Genefique (periodiques) de !a livraison

ivraison

vraison

ISA 22X

J
MX 16X 20X

26 X

J L

30X

24 X 28 X 22X



The copy filmed here has been reproduced thanks
to the generosity of:

National Library of Canada

L'exemplaire film6 fut reproduit grSce d la

g6n6rositd de:

BibliothSque nationale du Canada

The images appearing here are the best quality

possible considering the condition and legibility

of the original copy and in keeping with the
filming contract specifications.

Les images suivantes ont 6t6 reproduites avec le

plus grand soin, compte tenu de la condition et

de la nettet6 de l'exemplaire film6, et en
conformity avec les conditions du contrat de
filmage.

Original copies in printed paper covers are filmed
beginning with the front cover and ending on
the last page with a printed or illustrated impres-
sion, or the back cover when appropriate. All

other original copies are filmed beginning on the
first page with a printed or illustrated impres-

sion, and ending on the last page with a printed

or illustrated impression.

The last recorded frame on each microfiche
shall contain the symbol -^(meaning "CON-
TINUED"), or the symbol V (meaning "END"),
whichever applies.

Les exemplaires originaux dont la couvorture en
papier est imprimde sont film^s en commenpant
par le premier plat et en terminant soit par la

dernidre page qui comporte une empreinte
d'impression ou d'illustration, soit par le second
plat, selon le cas. Tous les autrss exemplaires
originaux sont film^s en commenpant par la

premiere page qui comporte une empreinte
d'impression ou d'illustration et en terminant par
la dernidre page qui comporte une telle

empreinte.

Un des symboles suivants apparaitra sur la

derni^re image de cheque microfiche, selon le

cas: le symbole —- signifie "A SUIVRE ", le

symbole V signifie "FIN".

Maps, plates, charts, etc., may be filmed at

different reduction ratios. Those too large to be
entirely included in one exposure are filmed
beginning in the upper left hand corner, left to

right and top to bottom, as many frames as

required. The following diagrams illustrate the
method:

Les cartes, planches, tableaux, etc., peuvent etre

film^s d des taux de reduction diff^rents.

Lorsque le document est trop grand pour etre

reproduit en un seul clichd, il est film6 d partir

de Tangle supdrieur gauche, de gauche ci droite,

et de haut en bas, en prenant le nombre
d'images ndcessaire. Les diagrammes suivants
illustrent la mdthode.

1 2 3

1 2 3

4 5 6



MICROCOPY RESOLUTION TEST CHART

(ANSI and ISO TEST CHART No. 2)

1.0

!.l

1.25

1^ |||[J.8

1^ IIII&

1^

80

IIIIM

4,0

1.4

2.5

m 2.2

2.0

1.8

1.6

^ APPLIED IIVMGE Inc

mm^Z ^b'35 East Main Street— ^2 Rochester, New York 14609 USA
'JSSS (716) 482 - 0300 - Pti.^ne^= (716) 288- 5989 -Fax



N

I ice

THIS li

4



COMPLETE IN FOUR BOOKS.

THE EDUCATIONAL

MUSIC COURSE,
BASED ON THE SYLLABUS OF MUSIC FOR PUBLIC AND MODEL
SCHOOLS, ISSUED BY THE ONTARIO EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

BY

ALEX. T. CRINGAN, Mus. Bac, Tor.,

I iceniiace of the Tonic Sol-Fa College, London, Eng., Teacher of

Music in Public Schools, Toronto.

THIS BOOK MAY BE USED AS A TEXT BOOK IN ANY HIGH SCHOOL OR PUBLIC aCHOOL
IN ONTARIO IF SO ORDERED BY A RESOLUTION OF THE TRUSTEES.

~4, BOOK II.

Toronto:
CANADA PUBLISHING COMPANY,



Entered, accordins to Act of Parliament, in the Office of the Minister of Agricultura ia
the year 1898. by The Canada Pubushino Company. Limitkd.

{|

\



THK EDUCATIONAL MUSIC COUR8E. 46

Vgriuultura ia

CD.

SIGHT-SINGING STUDIES.
Introducing the silent pulse saa.

Note.—Those should be sung on one tone, first to timk kamks, then
LAA, and finally in ti-np: to the svllablks.

When sung on one tone the pitch should ho about F, ami great care
should be observed in order to avoid fiattening.

The degrees of force represented by the strong, weak and medium
accents shou' 1 be carefully observed.

1.—Kky eh.

/Id :n.fls : s .f : PI .r I n : Is
1 1 tmi tiiH-tiii tiiiv sdii Itiiii-tfiitiiii-t.'ii tuiisaa i tiui saa tiia sud | tiui tua tuii

n
=

)
. iaa J

/Id' :t.l|s :

2.—Kky F.

/I s : f
I

n :

U

/Ir :n |f :

3.—Key E.

/jpi.r:d.r|n.f :

|js.f:n II :

4.—Key A.

/In :pi

111. Chip, chip.

1 .8 : f .n
I r

f

f .rt: r

: |pi

;n.f
I
s

; f .PI
I r

n

PI

n

- PI l.s:f.s|l.t:d' It

s.l:s.f|n :f.n|r

1

d

)

II

}

CHIP, CHIP, CHIP.

PI

chip,

r .d : ti .r

Sparkling dew I

d
sip,

/It, .d

llAp-pl

{|

(I

r .PI

e blossoms (le

: r .d
I

ti .d : r .pi If
light ill, I Lea- fy boughs 1 1 spen

t, .d

Up I

: r .t|

jump fit

PI

chip,

d .n

(lay's first

r .d

Sparkling

S .f

light - iug,

t| .r

dew I

PI

Cliip,

d
sip.

}

•p r .d \
id the night in; J

}

II

:pi

chip,

2 Chip, chip, chip,

On a rose-bush tip.

Peeping down at lovely flowers.

3 Chip, chip, chip.
Lightly thus I skip,

Hopping, skipping thro* the garden,
Freshened by soft summer showers; Strictly here and there regarding,
Flying round the jasmine bowers, Insects oft my zeal rewarding,

Chip, chip, chij., Skip, skip, skip,
Sparkling dew I sip. Sparkling dew I sip.

Hook II.



4« THE EDUCATIONAL MUSIC COURSE.

GENTLY EVENING BENDETH.
5.—Kfa' A\f.

:n 1 r :

r

d :- Is, : li : t|
1 d :rt r :- -

iently evo • ning heiiil oth, <) . vor viilo iiiul liill,

:n If :tn r :-
1
s : d :f n :r d :- |-

And the world is still.jftly peace de • scend • eth.

}

II

2 Save the wood-biook's gusliinfi^,

All tliiiif^H silent rest;

Hear its reHtless rushini^,

Ou t'ward ocean's breast.

3 And no eveninf^ britigeth,

To its life releast*;

And no sweet bell rinfjeth,

OV . its wavelets peace.

4 Restless thus life floweth,

Striveth in my In-east;

God alojie bestoweth
Tranqtiil evening rest.

6.—Kky E.

n :
I
r :

3 :l.t|d' :n

7.—Key D.

d : m Is

d<

d<

:
" .f

I
PI :

:s.f In.rid 1 :f.n|r.d:ti

IF I WERE A SUNBEAM.

n : s

Stealing

d' :-.ri

in a-

d' :t
I

sun - beam

f :n
I

lil - ies

d' :t
I

mong tliem,

d'

I

(I

{I

{I

(I

(1

(I

{!

/In' :r' Id' :t It :1
I

: I

ll til eacli graceful | li ly I

2 If I were a sunbeam,
I know where I would go;

Into the lowest hovels,

All dark with want and woe

;

Until sad hearts look'd upward,
I there would shine and shine,

Then they would think of heaven,
Their sweet home and mine.

1

s l.tid' :d |r

s II

- Id

}

1 :f.n|r •:

d : r : ti -
I

8.-Key C.

n :s Id' :-.r'

1. If I were a

s :f If :s
seek the whitest

t :1 Id' :1 Is
Icnow what I would j do

;

S

I'd

The
r : s

raiu y

d' It :1

The I soft - est

It :1 s - I- :(n)

woodlands I through

;

Id' :1 Is :-
light I'd I shed,

: s

Uu-

II

\
J

}

s :d' n' :r' Id'

Raised its drooping I iiead.

3 Art thou not a sunbeam,
O child, whose life is glad

With still an inner radiance
That sunshine never had?

As the Lord hath blest thee,
O scatter rays divine

!

For there can be no sunbeam,
But must die, or shine.

Book II.

(I

{|

(I

{!

iww iwTwmmis



^'AJ

}

iiigeth,

peace.

1 :

d :

ti :

}

I- :(n)

I

I)

» is glad
adianee
er had?
!st thee,

ne!
sunbeam,
hine.

9—Kky I).

TIIK KDUCATIONAL MUSKJ (M)«JKH8.

PATTER, PATTER.
(Rain Song.)

II
s .8 :

Ul. Patter,

S .8

patter,

mf
fid' .d' :d' .d' I d< .d'

U Patter, patter, | putter,

s .8 :n .f

patter, let it

fl''U Down
- .r r' .d'

tlio I roof

:1 .t

let it

t .1

now

{I

(I

/
r'

Down

r

wel

- .r'

tlio hill

/in
1 1 wake,

/
/Id'

1 1 wel

/
/Is
1 1 wake,

:- .n jf_.n
come, I wel

:- .f |8 .f

will I wake

r' .d' :t .1

side

: r .n

come,

:n .f

s

pour,

d'

roar,

S .1

let

S_.l
let

:n .f

let it

:1 .t

let it

:s .f

it

: s _.f

it

8

pour;

d"

I'oiir;

n .8 : d'

f .8 :f .n

:- .t 11^ :d^.i
come, I wel come

d'

will

t

wake
:d'

the

S.l
sweet

A

r'

sweet

pril

May

:- .f

pril

:t
May

47

}

}

}

n .n
"I

'Tistho i

m
r :r .r )

sliower. Which will /

n : 8 .8
I

tlower. 'Tis the /

[n :1 .1 \
stiower, Wiiicli will J

d'

rtower.

rush,

n

JMxll;

2 Patter, patter, patter, let it pour, let it pour:
Patter, patter, i)atter, let it roar, let it roar;

Let the livid lightnings flash,
Let the rolling thunder dasli;

'Tis the welcome, welcome April shower
Which will wake, will wake the sweet May flower.

'Tis the welcome, &c.

3 Patter, patter, patter, let it pour, let it pour-
Patter, patter, patter It it roar, let it roar:'

Soon the clouds will pass away,
Soon will shine the cheering day.

Soon the welcome, welcome April shower
Will awake, awake the sweet Spring flower.

Soon the welcome, &c.

{|s:
10.—Kev C.

II :1 8 :- n s :d' |r' :1 It

}
||d' : ir' :r' jm' :- jd' : |l.t:d'.r'|n' :r' |d< :- |- :

||



48 I'llK KDlIOATIONAIi MlIMl(5 (^OlIUHR.

MORNING.
11.—Kky KH.

8 :n.f|8 :1.8 |8.ri :r.d Ir :- |r.n:f.8|l :d'.l|

ill.KlHofrointlo NliiiMl'"r.thi!| morn - InirlH nour! iKiistwiirtl Its <liiwniiuj ».«• J

fls :n.r Id

U gins to (II) l»'ur.

s : m .f
I
s : 1 .8

I

8 .n : r .d
I
r :

- "[

Tint- Inutli'^rim of the I liliif • M.mhIi'iI sky, J

i^.n :f .8 1
1 :d'.l Is : n .r

I
d :-

Uild • ing tlio crown of the! iucmui • tain lopliigh;II HM

{|

r : r .n
I
f : n .r )

Soft • ly its rays up the J

1 : 8 .8
I
s : n

Htct'p a/.ur« clinili,

r : r .n
I
f : m ,r I d

liimii • ing tli-it l)lm« witli a I iicn

/Id

/|s
1 1 1'rotid

: m .8
I
d'

Hwing the sll

: PI .8
I
d'

ly day's nion

: 8

v'ry

:1 .1

(ircli as

1

gatcH

8

cond

:1 .1

of tlio

:f .r

eth on

: 1 .1
I
8

cil <li • vine.

8 :-

sky!

d :-

high!

2 Out from the prove flonts a chorus so sweet,

Cnuinuecl iir(^ tlic schsch its eadeiifo to ^'reet,

For, the pliid l»irds from their musical throats,

Bleiul in that chorus their welcoming? notes.

Daisies and buttercups open their eyes,

Greeting the morn with fjladdened surprise.

Violets f?entle and daffodils f?ay.

Censers of perfume are offering the day.

3 Brighter the flush that the rose petal tips,

Sweeter the breath from her odorous lips.

And the fair lily's pure heart of the snow.

Thrills for a moment with sunlight aglow.

Down at the foot of the emerald hill.

Rises the rhythmical song of the rill,

And where the meadows are stretching away.

Visions of summer clouds loomingly lay.

li!.—Kf.y F.

8 In :-.dln :f

1.8:f.n|r :s

("I

V

n

V

d

:f

t, -:-.dlr :f

I"

r
.PI Id

13.—Key D.

r : s II : - Is

\

d> |d<

{••" Y
• In :d' U'

k

t

II
V

II

Is

}

l"

: In \

- '-
II

:- In \

:-
,-

1,



:d'.l 1

iwnliitc •>«• i

sky,

:pi.r "I

iiys uj> tho J

hit'.

1

}

i :- I-
II

r :-

PI :- I-
II

14.-KKY A.

THK KDl'CATIONAI. MISKJ <*OUUHK.

PONY KATE.

/Id .d :t, .t, 11, .1, :g,
lIl.O'citlu'roiiKliiin.l

I Hto- ny nxul,

Hn .PI :f .n

1 1 Not foil 1,1'H- vy

/|r .r :r .r

r .d :8i
ii your louil,

ti .d : r
• lill wi' imss,

I .'ok.

1.

•I'>K.

:r
Kiitn,

:r
Knt(«,

n .f

JoK a

: s

long;

n .n :n .r

Hy tlio podl jis

(Is .f :n .r Id .*., : 1,

11 You sliall nip tho ltt'n-<lcr khiss;

2 Suniiiicr, Winter, Full, or.Si)riiiK,
•loK, Kute, joj,' ulont;;

Whilo your pniiscs I will .sinj,',

JoiGT, Kiifi", j()<,' uloiij,'.

Tossiiifi; iiiiine, so siuooth tuid trim,
Lightly lifting IVct ho slitn ;

Sure of hoof and strong of limb,
Jog, Kiite, jog along.

li .t| :d
J"K » • liiliK.

n .f : s
MMootli as kIhm.s,

49

}

}

r

•'"i(l

:f
Kaf«',

n .r

j"lif a

d
lotiK.

y Thro' the (jiiict ways of life,
.log, Kate, jog along;

IShiin with mo tho scenes of strife,
•log, Kate, jog along.

In and out the shady lane,
Thro' th(^ wood and o'er th«* plain,
Lp the hill and down again,

Jog, Kate, jog along.

15.—Kky F.

/ : s .f
I
n .Pt : n .PI

I
n : r Id :

ll.LotincI silica littl*, niomitain | .sont',

/|r :-
U boy.

nt :t
U siliKS liis

/Is :-
1 1 sun,

intaiu J

THE MOUNTAIN BOY.

BRADBrRY.
I- :d.rjPi :d |s

Of n I nier • ry uioui

I" :s.f[n :n |pi :f.pi|r :r |r -sll^\.thal Iwart, so Ii«I„. An.l with I ..yes so hrli^ht, Thus he /
t , ^ ,

<'M()Krs.
1 : t .1

I

s : s .s
I
s :

soiiK of I joy. Tra la la.

/Id' :-.s|s
11 mountain lioys,

d'
: d .r

I
n : f

Slt.('i) witli the ris - int;

s : - .n
I

Pt :

mountain lioys,

' d' : d .r
I
PI : f \

I Hl«e with the ris - injf /

s
:
-

I : 1 .t 1

moon, 1 'or tho /

n .r : (? .r
I PI

Kver, ever

/|r :s.s|s :l.t|d' :-.s|s
U live. Tra la la- For tho I mountiiiu boys,

II
PI .r

1 1 Ever.

;d .r

ever,

|s :- J1 |P1 :

mountain l)oys,

n
thus

:r
they

d
live.

2 When I blow my littlo Alpine horn,
Ihon the lambkins hear my song'
Hear and there they come,

'

Thro' their mountain home,
Through their happy mountain home, Tra la la.

PI : s 1

tlius they /

}

II



50 TUB EDUCATIONAL MUSIC COURSE.

Ifi.—KkyG.
: s J ri .r : d .r

I
n : I n .r : d .r | n : I r : s | r : m : 1 : m

}

r |d.ti:l,.ti|d d.ti:l,.ti|d s .f : n .r
I
d : r Id :

-

17.

—

Key A
Si : 1, : t d : - : 11, : t : - .d I r

r :s :f.n|r :- :d |t| : :r Id

• — •

}

IH.—Kkv a.

n : :r | d :si

: f I n .r : d .Si : d .n I r

.r : n

19.—Kp:y F.

s .f : PI : - .r I d l.s rf .n r

/

II

}

r .PI : f .n : f .r Is 1 .f : n : r

20.—Kky E^. Shauon.

n :d Is :pi |r :f jf :n 11 :s |t :d'|f :pi jr -}
n : d

I
s : t

I
1 : d'

I
d' : t I d' : 1

I

f : PI
I
f : r | d

WINTER, ADIEU I

(I

21.--Kky F.

n PI : r d • • s :s :f PI
• — •
• « \

1. Will •ter, !i - tlieu! Your time is til rough, /

/
PI : f :s S : - .f : PI r :n :f f : - .n : r \
Part iiigs tlioy say are sa*i» Yours nuikes me

V

tru ly glad, J

PI n :f S • •

PI :pi : r d • — •

Win • ter, a - tlieu

!

No time for you.

2 Winter, adieu

!

Your time is through,
Gladly I thee forget,

Care not how far you get,

Winter, adieu

!

No time for you.

3 Winter, adieu!
Your time is through,

Get thee gone speedily,
Spring birds will laugh at

Winter, adieu

!

No time for you.

thee

;

mmmm

wtm



WmtHit

-II

}

)

II

}

II

li

}

II

{|

(1

{|

22.—Key C.

THE EDUCATIONAL MUSIC COURSE.

BRIGHTER DAYS.

51

" .s : d' : s 1 1 .d' : s
1. Brighter days will I come again,

n .s : d' : s 1 1 .d' : s : s
Tho' this day may I give theo pain, To

r .n : f : s
The' the clouds be

1 .t r d' : s

o ver • cast, A

a

{|

{I

(I

23.—Key D.

t.d'rri :s Id' :

Grieve not o • ver I care,

11.1 :f :s
I

PI :

J morrow may lie {fair.

d'.s :pi :d I r :

ray of light dotli I glfam,

r'.n':fi :t Id' :

Grieve i>ot o • ver | care.

2 Winter storms and piercing cold,
Change for Summer's sun,

Nature with its rays enfold,
Is glad'ning ev'ry one.

If bleak Winter's in thy heart,
'Tis only for a while,

Brighter days will come again.
Grieve not over care.

THE GLORIOUS MONTH OF MAY.

)
I

n .f : s : 1 I s .n' : d'

1 1 Brighter days will | come again,

d' :-
: s 1 d' : - : s 1 :

- :f J :-
: - d' :

- :s Id' :- :s )
1. Oh, the glo • rious month of May! E ver cliarni •iiig, /

1 :-
e

:f Is :- :- d :-
ver gay! When tlie woods

:n n :-

are bloom

:- [T :-

i"K,

-}
r :- :r |r :n :f f :-

.
- In :-

: n : r : d n :r :d )

Hum • ble bees are boom ing. And the birds sing )

s :- :s 1 s :- :- n :r d 1 n :r :d s :- : s Is :-
all the day Through the mer • ry month of May

;

r' :-
: d' 1 1 : - : 1 s : - : f In :f :s r' :-

: d'
1 t :

- :1 1

Oh, the charm - ing glo rious May, E ver charm ing, /

s :-
: f n : f : s d' : - :

ver gay, charm -

s d' :-
: s d' :

- :s Id' :- :s 1

e ing, charm- ing, charm - ing, charm - i'lg, /

I - :r' t :1 :t Id' : - :- 1- • •

charm ing, glo rious i May.

2 Earth has donn'd her best array,

In the beauteous month of May;
Flowers the ground are paving,
.Bloomy boughs are waving;

Through the corn the breezes stray,

In the merry month of May:
Oh, the charming, flowery May,
Ever charming, ever gay.

Charming, &0.,

3 Fresh the air at dawn of day.
In the pleasant month of May

;

Fresh the dewy flowers.
Early go the mowers

In among the scented hay;
All the world's alive and "av
In the gladsome month of May.
Ever charming, evor gay.

Chamung, &o.



52

(I

II

24.—Key G.

•i :r In :f

d :- Id :-

25.—Kky C.

d' :- Id' :-

d :r In :f

26.-Key G.

n : - I r :
-

THE EDUCATIONAL MUSIC COURSE.

TVO PART STUDIES.

s :- If :- In :f |s :f

ti .'d |r :t| Id :-
1 1, :-

t :d' Ir' :t t :-

f :- In :f Is :f

n

d

d'

n

d

d'

d : n
I
s : f

d :d It, :t, 111 :l, Is, :-

27.—Key G.

:n Is :n

(I

{|

(I

d :- I- :-

23.—Key C.

n :f Is :d'

d : r In :

-

29.—Key C.

d' :t Id' :r'

d :r In :f

30.—Key C.

s : s II :

1

1. Murmur, gen tie

n :n |f :f

:f Id

li :-

t :- Id' :-

s :f In :-

d' :s II :t

n :- If

d :s, II,

: n : d

s, :- I-

s :1 It

n :f Is

r

t,

|n :f In

d :- I-

d :- I-

d :- I-

i-l I Ai

s I n

n

d' :- I- :t

n :f Is :f

ti'

n

MURMUR, GENTLE LYRE.
- In :-

J.I .
J.I n'

s

Let thy trerabl • ing

t : t Id'

r' :
-

I

-

light,

t :- I-

s :-

lyre,

n :- Id :-

n' .r'

s :d' Id' :n' Ir' :- |- ;_
Tliro' the love ]y I night;

n :r> |s :d'|t :- |- •_

wire

1

1

f

d'

Wak
n

n' :d^r'|d' :t Id'
Wn.k en dear de - I light.

d' : n .f
I
s : s .f I n

d' If
en dear

S ll.t

n'

do

d<

2 Hark, the quiv'ring breezes,
List the silv'ry sound,

Ev'ry tumult ceases,
Bilenoe reigns aroundL

3 Earth below is sleeping,
— <v^!^TT, niii, iiiiu. grove

JAngel stars are keeping
Silent watch, above..

i



11

il

31.—Key E.

1. Day is

d :d

V
PI :f
eve - ning

d :r

THE KDUCATlONAf. MUSIC COURSE.

DAY IS CLOSING.

W

53

s ::. f :f
clos - int. j 'round the

ti :d Ir :t|

s :

oonu's I

n :

r
Eve

t,

ning

:d

s

gen

n

Sun • liglit

d :d

:f
tly

:r

n :

world,

d :

s : s

ban - nors

t, :d

n :-

coini'S.

d :-

r :n
Kvo • ning

t, :d

dim.

f :f
all are

r : ti

f :

comes!

r :

n :
-

furled,

d :

2 O er the lulls the shadows fall, 3 Busy sounds of davli^ht close,Lvomngeomes
!
eveniiiKcomes

!

Eveiiiugeomes ! eveniugcomes

'

Spreading now her sable pall, Nature sinks to calm n-i.ose
Evening gently comes. Evening gently comes.

I

32.—Key Aji.
TC k^*

n :n | f :n
1. Sweet t]u> yui - et

d :d 11, :s,

PI :- |r :-
evo - ning.

Si :- If, :-

d :d |r :r
Soft the i)art-ing

P1| : PI,
1
S| : t|

pt :

ray;

d :

r\ :n f : s
Thanks wogive with

d :d r :n

1 :s If :n
hearts and voic-es

f :pi r :d

r :r pi : r
For the pleasant

t, : t, d : S|

d :

«lay;

P1| :-

r : r n :r\

May we rest se -

si : S|
1 S| : si

f :- Ir :-
cure - ly

si :- Is, :-

PI :pi
1 r :d

Thro' the hours of

d :d It, :1,

r :

night,

t, :-

PI :pi f :s
Strongthen'dbefor

d : d 1 r : rt

1 :s If :n
du - ties coin-ing

f :pi |r :d

r :r pi : r
With the morning

ti :t. Id :si

d :-

light.

pii :-

2 Lulled by the sweetest music,
Prom a thousand tongues,

Nature has night's choir awakened
For an evening song.

Wl\i!o. v/c sing her praises,
Who this care has given,

Let us all with deep emotion,
Baise our hearts to heavea.

- I

- J

- ]

HiHiHiiitaiHiiii



54

{

33—Key A.

THE KDUCATIONAL MUSIC COURSE.

OUR NATIVE LAND.

:s,

l.Come

:s,

:f
ed

: r

:si
I

The

d
let

n,

s

voi

n

11,

echo

'f,

-.Slid :r
us raise a

- -ii hi : S|

- In :d
ces ; To

- Id :d

t, Id : r
iiig earth re -

ri In, : f

,

n
cheer

d

1

Can

f

joi

-.r Id
• fill song,

-.S| In,

-.f Id
a - da

-.1,11.

r

With

S|

1

our

f

Methfessel.
n :r In 1

strong, u . „it . I

d :t, Id J

s :-.n Id "j

strains be - long; -

n :-.d Id J

d :-
I

ces.

n :- I

2 Where now we stand our sires once stood.
!• irra men were they, true hearted,

bay, ives there now a race as good
Or have they all departed?

'

3 Come one and all around we stand,
Come join in swelling chorus,

And praise our goodly native land
Our fatherland that bore us.

34.—Kky C.

|:d Is :n |1 :f jP5.r:n.f|s :n |d' :1 [r' :-..rit

{:s Ir' :t |d> :n |f.s:l.t|d' :1 |s.l:s.f|n :-.r|d

I- 1

J

3,').—Key B\f.

{:s,
|1. :-.s,|l,.t:d.rjn :-.d|s, :m, |f, :-ji.|f,.s,:l..t,|d :- | :, i

|:s, |n :-.r|d.t,:l,.s,|f, : 1, | s, : s, Id :l,.t,|d :r Id :- j

3G.—Key B^.

|:n |r.n:r |d : s,
1

1, :- jg, :n, If, :

|:ni |fi :-
I :si.f,|n, :-.Si|d : 1, |s, :

37.—Key D.

|:s Id' :n |f :l |s :-

is, :l|.f,Jni :-
I )

Ili.s,:l,.t,jd :

DOXCASTER.
s jl :s It :d' jr :- I- 1

|:n |s :d-lt :n j„ :1 [^ a jf .^^ (, ,, j^ ^_ ._

(!

J*m«f.,,.i;-«8s«iai>-r*itffla,



'

' '">•*-.'*w,--ijirtife*»i*«*

'-i 1

II

THE EDUCATIONAL MU81C COURSE.

COMB,mm AWB LOVELY EVE:-ir«t
38.—Key 1). Siceelly.

*"

:s s

soft

n

f '<n

:n
and

:d

:f
he

:n
the

:C

:r'

lent

:f

d' :t :1

ly

:f

:f

y

r

1

fill

f

t

ing

f

s - :

l.Come, love

In :s
eve

m : - :

:s |r :n
grass

|t,_ :d

!
^\' t

peace

In : s

3 • -
Spread o'er

r d
fields;

n

:s
We

s

love

n :

r'

si

f

•

s :- :

feel

n :- :

:d'

Thy

:n

t :1
com

s :- :

d' : - :

yields.

n : - :

55

Laur.

ning,

d

Id'

In

39.—Key A^.

2 See where the clouds are weaving
A rich and golden chain;

See how the darkened shadow
Extends along the plain.

3 All nature now is silent,
----> Except the passing breeze;
,< And birds their night song warbling

!Among the dewy trees.

(^^Sweet evening thou art with us,
j^' So tranquil and so still

;

i__Thou dost our thankful bosoms
I With humble praises fill.

Si : li
I
S| : f,

40.—Key D.

d :n Is :-

s

t,

d

f

r

d'

1 Is

Si II,

n :- I-

d :s, Id

d :- (-

"i :fi

:r

t,

t,

si :-

d

1,

d

;rj

In

d

1

!n :- If

Id'

In -)

:- I-



56

41.—

111. Ring!

/ d

king!

Kky lib.

:s,

RiiiK!

:si

Ring!

THE RDUCATIONAL MUSIC COUkSE.

RINGl RINGI RINGI

i|ti .r ;r .s,

U out our joy - ful

/|t| .r :r .s,

1 1 old and new year meet

In
HiiiB:

PI

RiiiK!

d

Ki-cet

d

U RiuK!

Si

Ring!

In
Ring!

:- .d

How

:- .d

Tlie

: n .n

ing, 'I'o

: n .?i

ing, Witli

:- .d

How

ti .f :f .ti Id .m

sweet tho cliiineof merry

T. P. Seward.
: n
l.ells,

t| .f

elieerful

3 .f

liiijfpy

r .ti

merry

t| .f

f .t,

music

:f .r

iiours so

:1, .r

ell ime of

Id
swells.

In
fleet •

Is,

bells.

id .n

}

:- .d 1

Ring /

:d .d 1

ing, The /

=

}

}bells,

/Id :s, In :-
\ I Ring! Ring! Ring!

2 Ring! Ring! Ring!
Resounding echoes fill the air,

Ring! Ring! Ring!
And banish ev'ry care.
With friendly gift and token,
Are kindest wishes spoken.
That circles all unbroken,

May future blessings share.
Ring! Ring! Ring!

Resounding echoes fill the air,

Ring! IMng! Ring!
And banish ev'ry care.

.d

The

f .t,

sweet the cliime of merry

ti .f :f .t, Id :

••lieerf'ul mu - fie swells.

3 Ring! Ring! Ring!
How sweet the chime of merry bells,

Ring! Ring! Ring!
Tlie cheerful music swells.
May richest blessings ever,
From grief and sorrow sever,
And still go on for ever,

The merry peel of bells.
Ring! Ring! Ring!

How sweet the chime of merry bells,
Ring! Ring! Ring!

The cheerful music swells.

42.—Key A.

d .d :t| .S|

1. Ho! the*joiit-ing,

n, .PI, :s, .f,

d .d : ti .S|

Winds (jf Summer,

PI, .n, : s, .f
I

®I

/
S| .d

Hinging

St .Si

; PI .S

soft-ly

: d .n

d .d

lightly

P1| .P1|

d .d

sigh and

Pl| .P1|

S .f

to

n .r

:t| .S|

floating,

: S| .PI,

; t| .S|

murmur
S| .Pl|

r

lis,

t,

jaOAXlNG. Dr. L. Mason.

1 .1)

nior-ri

fi .r,

li

on

f|

.t|

a

•Si

S|

ll

the

•r,

.d

:t,

ly

:si

1 1| .t,

sleeping

:S| .S|

n .s

d .d : t, .si

Thro' the beaming

d .d : t, .s,

d .d : t| .s,

and the dreaming

d .d : ti .Si

Songs toeharm and

S| .S| : d .PI

li .li :t| .t|

of tho sun-ny

1| .fi : Si .Si

d

way,

Pli

d

bay;

P1|

S A

woo

PI .r

r

us,

t,

d

day.

. . , -, P1|

Pain and troubles flee like bubbles Care no longer teases
Underneath pur keel. Sweet the whispering breezes

beiitle blis.:es in the kisses Through the willows, o'er the billows
Of the waves wo feel

;

Fresh and fragrant steal.
*



RiiiK j

4
K, The.-)

)

}

)

)

THE EDUCATIONAL MUSIC COUTlSK. 57

GOD PRESERVE OUR NATIVE LAND.
43.—Key Bi>. Words and Music by J. Davenport Kkkrison.

{
'"

,.l

:(d) id
1.1 God

:d

{ I free,

/|r
U guard

/In
UVHI .

11 Ec

/|S,

nf
1 1 bless

Utect

pre - serve our

I- :si In
Miiy ' His

f
lier

d
ley.

n
lib

r
ho

.r

er- Ity.

:d Ir
Each I moiin

: - .r In
in I ciio

ti :-.l,|li :li If :n
n.'i • tive liind, Fair | (.'an - a

: r Id : iL.n
I

f : f
right liaud pro- | teet our

CHORUS.
r :-

I Then

r

tain

1- d

("an

:d
rns

a

S|

da,

- .r n :

and I plain,

: .d
1
1| :

tlto I glad

:d It,

fair I Can

-.1,

Id
• da

f

land,

r
shall

re

1,

da.

:r
the

PI

And

each

PI

ing

f

our

:si [PI

May I His

: - .r Id
er- 1 ty.

Id :r Ir : - |

-

rest on I tlioe,

If :pt Ir :f [pi

land. And I guard her lib

2 Should foreign foes our land e'er threat
With desolation fell,

God guard the right
And lend us might

Th' invader to repel.

3 Be present with our rulers, Lord,
And all their councils guide,
From knavish tricks

Of politics,

Turn Thou their hearts aside.

(By kind permission of Messrs. Whaley, Royce & Co.)

right hand i>ro

}

ach )

)

-
)

•'
I(lod's J

II

II

(I

44.—Key E.

d :d jd.ripi.d

1. Welcome to the

WELCOME TO THE LOVELY SPRING.

d' :d'

And all

pt :pi

t :t
na - ture

s :f

r : ti

love - ly

d' :s
will be

PI :pi

Id :-
Spring,

I :

1 :-
gay,

f :-

C. E. Leslie.

n in.fls ; f .PI

Which will buds and

d :^r I n ; r.d

s.l;s.f |pt.r;d.r

Wel-cometo this

pi.f :pi.r|d.ti:d

r :f
ros • es

t| :r

PI :r
hoi - i

d :t.

I
PI

bring.

Id

Id
day.

Id

-
1

2 Welcome to the lovely Spring,
Let the air with music ring,

Bid farewell to Wintry scenes,
And rejoice in sunny beams.

3 Welcome to the lovely Spring,
Hear the birds and brooklet sing,
Filling every heart with love
For our Maker from above.

h'£i^'M-^'&^^ji^'t'ifs4!Sl^-iMi.im&^i^Siijaatmmk*xitmg^^^

mmm



58

45.—Kky G.

Si .d :t| .d

1. Here's ii les - son

"i .H| : f
I .Hi

si .d :t| .d

If at first you

Mi .Ml : f I .Ml

<n .s : s .rj

Let your cour - ago

d .n :n .d

TUB EDUCATIONAL MUSIC COURSK.

TRY, TRY AGAIN.

s .n :f .r

You will conquer,

n .d :r .t.

r

all

Si

.H : ti

should heed,

.S| : S|

.M : t|

don't sue - ceed,

Si .S| : S|

f .f :f
well ap • pear;

r .d : t|

n .d :r
nev-er fear;

d .P1| : S|

d
Try.

d
Try,

:r
try.

:f.

:r
try.

f .n :r .d

If you on • ]y

ti .d : r .d

PId :r
Try, try, try a

"i : f I I
S| .nil

2 Twice or thrice though you should fail,

rv ^
.'^^'^' *'"^' ^^y again;

It at last you would prevail,
Try, try, try again

;

When you strive there's no disgrace,
Tho' you fail to ^in the race;
Bravely, then, in such a ease,

Try, try, try again.

3 Let the thing be e'er so hard,
Try, try, try again;

Time will surely bring reward.
Try, try, try again

;

That which other folks can do,
Why, with patience may not you?
Why, with patience may not you?

Scotch

|p| .d :d
try a • gain;

I Si Jii : Hi

I
PI .d : d
try a • gain;

I
S| A : PI|

I ti .1| : S|

per - se - vere,

ti .1| :si

.d :d
gain.

P!|

Air.

^H —Key F.
} ^'^J 9 ^ J "g***"*

B {'' 1 :f :1 r • _ :n.f s :t, :f PI

^m 1 :f :r t :1 :s.f PI :f :t, Id

^H —Key C.
1

H {•' 1
r .n : f : s n •

• :1 PI .f :s :l |f

H f .s :l.t .T'.d'it :1 : s .f PI
•
t

1

:pi.r d

^H —Key E[?.

^^1 1
'^ f :- :t, r •

• :s 1 • :r |pi

^^^H j

^m ('" Id' :- :t.l|s :d' : 1 s ji :f j: :d.t,|d

• ^^

}

}

)

)

II

}

II

1

/

ii

/

V

V



. .Ji^tid^ae»|aL»i%f£^.4&>ii#AfM

Air.

}

II

}

II

}

II

49.—Kev a.

rid .S| :n .d

j

jl. Eelio, ec • ho,

Urii .nil : S| .d

^d .8, :n .d

Ec - ho, ec - ho,

PIl .Hi : S| .d

THK EDUCATIONAL MUSKj (BOURSE.

ECHO, ECHO, ECHO I

59

r .r : s .8

We are hap-py

ti .t| : ti .t|II

fid .S| :n .

"j
I

Le* us liear j

Urii .Ml :si J

/chorus.
nsi_ji :d

J j
Ec • ho,

8

ec

n

8

ec

n

n
chil

8

inus

n

V

ec

Si .n

[18 .f :ri

-|
I
Yes, we hei

II

d
hear your

Yes, we hear your

s .f : n .d

li

inus

lllUM

1,

n
ho,

d

n
ho,

d

d
dreii,

d

n
Ic

ho,

d

f

ic

ic

f

2 Echo, echo, echo.
Tell us where you're hiding!

Echo, echo, echo,
Let us find your home

!

For we love your music,
And with you abiding,

We would gladly linger,
And no longer roam.

50.—Key G.

|:d Is :n |1 :s In :d jr

/:s If :n js :d It, :d |r

{ jn :r .d

Hear our voi - ces

r .d :t| .d

f .li : t| .S|

Let us liear you

1| .1| :8| .f(

f jn :r .d

In the for -est

r .d :t, .d

n
call

d

sliii;!

n,

m
stray

Si

f -li : t| .8| j d
Thro' the for- est j ring,

li .li : S| .f| |pi|

Si_.f : r
ec • ho,

S| .PI :n .r

Tliro' the for • est

Thro' the for -est

S| .n : n .r

ec

d

rini;.

ring.

d

r

ins!

S|

r

Ing,

Si

ho,

r

)

1

/

)

1

1

3 Echo, echo, echo.
Though she calls us gaily,

Hides her fairy beauty
From our seeking eyes.

All in vain we wander,
Ever for her searching,

While we hear her sweet voice
All around us rise.

Durham.
n:s|l:l|s:-|-j

n |r :f \n :r id :- |- 11

Hi



mif»m»m:mieib^v ^.^mm-4 i

60

{|

THK EDUCATOINAL MUHIO COURSll.

Hilent Half-PulHo sua tai.

61.—Key D.

d.r:ni|s
: .sld' :n |f : .n|rjn:f.s|l : .tld' :1 |s

V/f/f inl 4nn A_ 1 'Ida tai taa saa tal

||s.f:in.r|pi : .l|l.s:fjn|f : .rtlr :8 \n

52.—Key A.

/In :d Is, : .d|t| :r Id

saa tai

Jld :t, Id

: .8
I

iaa tai

= -|l

11
« :d Is, : jiijf, :8, : i,

.8||l,.t,:d.r|t, : .t|jd.r:n.f | r

.li|S|.l,:t,.d|r : .s,|d :- j-

: .si

53.—Key G.

:-.r|d :{|«
:-.r|d : |pi : .rjd : .s,j 1, : s, |f :r It, :- j

: .d|

II
t, :-.d|r : .d|t, : .d|r : .nlf :s.l|d it. Id :- |- :

HOUR OF SINGING.
54.—Key C.

.s d' .d' :d' .n

INow we'Ucommenceour

^. .s n .n : n .d

8 s :s .8 If .n :r .d

hearfsdelightAiulhianish all our

ti .t| : t| .8 If .n IT .d

(I

(I

(I

d' .d' :d' .n

as we sing our

n ji :n A
CHORUS.

:r
Then be

s :b

d' .d< :d' .n

let our vol - ces

n JI :n .d

s .8 :b rJ
songs so light. Our
t, .t| : t| .8

Pi' .d' :

hap - py,

s .PI :

r' j' :d' .t

joy with each one

f .f :pi .r

8

care;

8

d'

share.

n

r' .r' :t .8 m'

Sing a loud with

S .8 : 8 .8

glee,

S

s .8 :s .pi' Ir' .r' :d' .t |d'
with our hearts U- j nite in mel-o - I dy,

ti .t| : t| .8 If .f : n .r In

2 Our eyes are bright, like sparkling dew,
And tell of many joys

;

Though looks have oft a varied hue,
When aught their mirth destroys.

3 The little time, then, we're allowed,
To learn thA nrf nf o/^tio..

•^hat little time we'll see endowed,
"With, z&al and vigour strong.

.8
IAnd y

.8 J

)

.8

And
.8

(



: .8 ^

saa tal

= -||

II

•*}

II

}

8
]

\.nd

S /

THK KI>UCATIONAli MUSID (lOirtSR.

THANKSGIVING.
ei

55.—Key Bb
d :-.Si| 1,1 :si

l.Fruitful Autumn,

rii :-jni fi :ni

ti :dj|d :8i
gold -en Autumn.

Si :-.fi ni :ni

li :ti.dl8. :d
Matchless beau • ty

f 1 : f 1 1 ni : n

A. T. c.

li : r t : - \

you un • fold;

f 1 : ri 1 Si : - J

d :-.8|| 1| :8|

Rich a - bundance

ri) :-ji||f| :ni

li.ti:d.r|n :r
earth is yielding,

ri :ni.f||8, :f,

d :si |l|.f:pi.d

Uringing 1oy to

n. :ni lf|.li:si.fi

1, :t, Id :-
hearts un • told.

n : f . in. :
-

2 Countless glad hearts praino the Giver,
Bearing home the ladened sheaves

;

Woods and glens, ablaze in beauty,
Mellowed fruits and tinted loaves.

3 Faith and toil are now rewarded,
Food for all again earth yields

;

All our faithless fears are scattered,
On the golden harvest fields.

4 Tho' the woods ring not with songsters,
Summer flowers are drooping sere.

Yet what myriad voices whisper,
Beautiful'a the waning year.

5 Thou hast lessons, may we learn them.
Scatter seeds in youthful prime;

Beautiful like thee, our Autumn
Bent with fruit in harvest time.

NATURE'S SONG.

(

56.—Key C.

:s
1. A
: s

d :
- .d n : s

song is ev - er

d : - .d n : s

d' :- d' :d'

ring • ing Through-

n :- In :n

r' :-.s 8 :n'

out earth's wide do-

8 :-.f|n :d'

r :

main,

t :

:ri

And

:t

n' :-.n' f rn'

ev - 'ry tongue is

d' :-.s 1 :s

pi' :r' Id' :1
sing - ing The

s :f n :f

8 :-.s 1 :t
won - der • ful re-

n.:-.pi|f :r

d' :

frain.

PI :-

- 1-

1

'-
1-

1

2 The sea waves with their roaring,
The cliffs all white with spray

;

The little brooklet chatting
With blossoms on its way.

3 Tho mote, seen in the sunbeam,
The cavern, deep and dark

;

The beetle in the arbour,

And ia the sky the laxk*

4 It murmurs in the branches,
At early morning hour;

The starry legions sing it

When darkest night-clouds lower

.

5 And thus shall Nature always
Her joyous tribute raise

;

But more than all 'tis fitting
That we should offer praisQ^



62 TH' Kr»t^r.\TIOXAri MUSK! COfRHE.

NIGHT.

s :pi.d|r :s i n :-
rest with fad • uifj [ ^ ''if,

57.- Kh, *'ji. -^ /((( ^o/t.

d ;-
1. Oo

d :-

Is, :n

I*. :m

d :-
sun,

d :-

1
Si :d.pi

to Uiy

Is, :d

d :-
1 8| :p\ li

1 y. : d .n

<'ome

d :-
t't'ii • til-

s, :n d :-
niiiK, and

Is, :d

f
8 :- In :1 3 :- In :1
.Mm- . inur swoot

Id :f

brec'z •

n :-
OS a -

Id :f

V
d :- Si :n d :- Is, :d.n

d :-
inur low

1 S| : n

IIHl

d :-

sie tliiit

:
s, : d

" :d !ti :t. Id :~ It,

B :n.d
I
r "^

ush • cr ill iiio

n : d It, : t|

8 :n |f.s:f.n
iiionu tlu« nuiv'rira

n :d
I r .n : r .d

s : n .d
I
r : s

lulls to soft re-

n : d It, : t|

d :-

nit;)it.

d :-

r :-
l)OUi;)is,

t, :-

Jiosf

d :

/

2 Come, ooolhif? night, spread thy })alniy, hcaliiif? wing,
Kest to Iho weary and toil worn lalxmivr bring;
Gently distill on the thirsty fainting flowers,
Dews that revive them for morning's golden hours.

J Shine out, fair stars, and in heaven your vigils keep,
While on the earth weary mortals rest in sleep.
Weleome, oh, welcome! sweet home of quiet calm,
Bringing the sad and the weary healing balm.

SIGHT-SINGING STUDIES.

Introducing quarter pulse divisions ta/a tefe.

The period divides the pulse into halves and the comma divides
halves into quarter.;

the

58.-Key G.

/ d :d .PI S : - d : d ,r .n ,f
1 s

ttt fa te fe taa

ir
:s i In t B yS tS )S S :s .f In

ta fa tefe

{' :n .f Is :n,r].m,n r : n .f Is.

r 18 .f in .-^/.n^'ld iti. 14

1

i

J

/



)

i

1

J

II

59.—Kkv I).

/|d :d .d n

(r

(I*

: s ,f .m ,r
I n

:d,t|.d,r|m

: n ,r .d ,r
I
n

THk". KDlM'ATIONAli MlJSKl (M)URSE.

:d' .1
I

:d
I

:d' .1 I

: r

:d,r.n, Ig

:r .d It,

: d ,r .PI ,f
I

8

:r .d It,

60.—Key G.

d .s. Id .n||d,d.d,d:

|ls,s.s,s:s .PI

11" ='

s

S .PI

id

It .d

98

}

}

Id .n

I
d .PI : s

I
d ,r .11 ,f : s .n

r,r.r,r:r .d

r :

-

.s Is

f,f.f.f:f .PI |r .n

r :- .d Id

/

Gl.—Kky r.
MERRILY THE CUCKOO.

I

)

1

/

II

.ns ,g .s ,s : s
l.Morrily the cuckoo
n ,n .ii /I : PI .d

s

Ming

PI

:n

:d

d' .1 : s
in the vale

n .f : ri

s ,s .s ,s : s .PI

Cheerily tlie echo's
PI ,pi .PI ,n : n .d

C. 'J. Allen.
.n :f .1

ITo the morn isHID liiuril IS r

•d :r .f J

d' .1

fairy
:s .d'

tale lU
n .f : n .n j

t .8 :1 .t

sil - ver fount is

r .r : r .r

s

ring

t,

:s .s

ing A
'• t) .PI

f .n

way! a

r .d

s .ff
a .f :n .s If .m :r .1

-^
f X<1otsteps free, We'll chase the shadows

. Ifpi .r :d jn |r .d : t, .f

|js,s.ss:s 1,1.1,1:1 11 .r' :d' .t Id'

:r .1

way ! wit i

:t, .f

:n
o'er the lea;

N .r :d

ri ,Pi .PI ,pi : PI

• ^__

f,f.f,f:f if .f :n .r Ipi

2 Pleasantly the sun with golden light,
^ Wak<s tHe earth to gladness;
Kappiiy we roam till dewy night,
Without a thought of sadness.

Away, away, &o.



C4

I

i

C2.—Kky C.

B .8 : 8

1. Lovely May,
n .PI :n

THR KnOCATlONAL MUSIC COURSE.

LOVEI.Y MAY.

8 ,8 .8 ,8 : S
merry, merry May I

n ,n .n ,m :n

d'

sing

n

n'

:t

:r

.r :r'

'ry - where
:f

.r' .t

»Song3 of i)Iea - sure

8 .8 :n .r

/
8 .8

love-ly

n .n

8

Wei
n

d'

May,
:pi

.8 :n
come, wel
.n :d

r'

i':v

f .f

d'

ring.

n

t ,t .t ,t : r'

Merry, merry May,
r ,r .r ,r : r

B. C. Unsbld
8 .n : 8 .d'

Bird- lets now are

n .d :n .n

r' ,r' .r' ,r' : r'

thro' the balmy air

f ,f i ,f : f

CHORUS.
8 .8 :n jn

Wel-come, wel-eome,
n .PI :d .d

d' ,d' .d' ,d' : n'

merry, merry May,
n jn jn jn in

.PI

come,

.d

PI' .PI
il ml

.Pi' ,pi' :r' ,r' .r' ,r'

Merry, merry, merry, merry,
8 ,8 .8 ,S :f ,f .f ,f

8 .8

love - ly

PI jn

d>

May.
PI

:pi'

May,
:s

)

)

2 Happy May, merry, merry May

!

With our songs we greet thee

;

On the hill, by the shining rill

Now we welcome thee.

3 Balmy May, merry, merry May

!

How we love thy gladness;
Buds and flow'rs thro' the sunny hours
Ope their scented leaves.

{
=

{
=

pd'

s pi

8 |8

63.—Key E^.

1 Is

s II

s II

:1 Is
I
:s In :

t Id

PI

- - :s

1 l8

BROADLAinjS

PI r :- -

PI

I- :d

•1 :1 1

8

Ir :f In

:n r :-

Id :- I-

}

)

}

II

\



}

}

}

II

<

THB BDOOATIONAL MUSIC COUK8B.

SUN SHOVER.

66

64.—Key A.

{|K'spaik,S«f„'t,;l„ - tut, \lJL^Ae't;m,,

T. W. Dennington.

I

d ,ti .d ,1| : si 1

risi ,si .si ,si .«
1 1 Tapping at my win

:d .d

dow,
r ,r ji ^ :r
Singing in the rills;

/Is ,f .PI ,f :s .PI Id ,d d jn -f
\I Comes the pleasant sun shower, | Like a glad sur '- prise,

(I

f

I

f S .f ,f :n .r
While I gaze with won - der

CHORUS.

Pat - ter, pat - ter,
d .d .d d : d ,d .d ,d
ir'at-ter, pat -ter, pat -ter, patter,

S| .d '.n .s
tren - tie Spring has
ni A .Pii ,ni :si ,S| .pi ,pi

1 at -ter, pat- ter, pat -ter, pat -ter,

S
^ •" : S .PI

Pat - ter, pat - ter,
d ,d .d ,d : d ,d .d ,d
i'at-ter, pat-ter, pat-ter, pat-ter,

si .d :pi .r
lap - ping on the
"I A .Hi ,mi :s, ,S| .f, ,f,
lapping, tapping, tapping, tapping.

d ,t| .PI ,r :d
At the changeful skies.

? .li :d
hear the rain,
li^ ,li .f| ,f| : Pl|

Lis -ten to the rain,

f Ji :r
come a - gain.
r ,r d ,d :t,
Spring has come again.

d .1, :d
soft re - frain,
li ,li .fi .f| :pii

hear the soft re - frain,

d
.

.t, : d
win - dow pane,
"i A .T\ ,i\ :pii
on the window pane.

}

}

}

•}

)

2- f^ ^u-
flypg swiftly, sunlight breaking through.

Ev'rything is shining, as with morning dew:
falling on the mountain, in the fertile vale
Uivmg joy and gladness, comes the gentle rain.

65.—Key A. _

/I" :r Id :„ U :f |„ :_ . i, ,t, U :r tt, .,. i^™"*.'U I
j

' ' • -
j

- - -; , =.i . - 5

{|d :t, II, :d
Y

:n lr :- |s .f |p, :r |d : t. |d :- ii

MMlii



imfUMi

66 THE EDUCATIONAL MUSIC COURSB.

THE FLOWERS' LULLABY.
66.

—

Key A\}. Andante.

V
A. T. C.

l.Now all the

S| : S| : S|

d : - .t| : 1|

How - em are

li : - .Si : fi

r : - .d : t|

drooping their

: - .f
I : f I

d
go

:d
ing

:rn,

- .li 1 1,

to bed,
- .f 1 I Si

d :d :r | n
pretty white heads,

pii : S| : Si I
d

m :n :n | s : r
Clovers have soft - ly

d :d :d It, :t,

n :r :d

/

Soon Mother

Si :fi :n,
|

Refrain. }>

PI ;- .r :d
I

Lull - a

S| :
- .f

I
: M|

li :f
Nature

li :s,

pii

rail.
.

li :f :n |n
Sleep lit - tie flow

fi : li : li Is,

n
just

tl

n
will

S|

f :d
whispered

li :li

n .r :d
tuck them

w
PI

:s.

- .r

Lull -

si : - .f

,

r

ers,

fi

d :

sleep.

PI) :

.r PI

good night,"
- .t|

I
d :

-

t,

up
S|

d

a

PI,

d :

tight.

Pii :

by;

I
PI, :-

I- :-

}
{

{

{

{|

i1

2 "Lullaby, lullaby," now the wind sighs.
Mother will watch you while Winter is nigh

j

Over them softly she spreads a white sheet,
"Lullaby, lullaby, sleep, babies, sleep."

Lullaby, &c.

3 Softly, so softly, she's calling them all:
" Hasten, oh, bluebells, or nightshades will fallj

Buttercup, buttercup, come to your rest,

Little forget-me-not is all undressed."
Lullaby, &c.

4 Maples are taking off dresses of green,
And in bright dressing gowns now can be seen,
Oak trees are going more slowly to bed,
With pretty night caps of dark brcwn and red.

Lullaby, &c.—Addie Lichfield.

ilillilil

m



m<tt»Mmm»m0e^mv'i^ •

THK EDUCATIONAL MPSIC COURSE.

T. C,

D. i

67.—Key
||n :s
1 11.Three trees

IN BROWN OCTOBER.
G. Allegro.

f :pi Ir :rj]i Id :- 11,

stood up I on a liill. | All

r :-

to

r ;,n.f

All in

n :PKf
I
s :

anx - ious mice;

{|

{1

{|

(I

{|

{|

{\l

s :-
ber;

PI :d
l)rown Oc

n :s If :n ir
Three boys watched—Joe, | Tom

; t|.d

in

r .PI

and

67

A. T. C.

r :pi \
brown Oc • j

d :

Will —

r

to

Nev • er

d

ber;

r :r^ | f
Watched these trees

}

like J

: tijj
I
ti : si Id : 1,

chest -nuts I Qiiite so

d :d
I

Each had

r :-
I

to

1 :1 I

Soon there'

r

told

d
ber.

:r
the

PKr : nuf
I
s :

oth • ers twice,

r

AU
:pi.f

in

1 :1
Touch of

S

frost

S

and

f .PI :f^
touch of

It, :-
nice,"

I

PI :d
brown Oc

PI :-
sun,

s : d
I

r : s | S|

1 be some I fun, fun, fun,

S

ber,

S

All in

r :pi

brown Oc •

ll

All

r

to

in brown

:- Id
ber.

2 Jack Frost came one starlit eve,
All in brown October,

Snapped those burrs, scarce one did leave,
All in brown October.

Tom and Will and jolly Joe
Each, three others found to go,
Made—how many—do you know?

All in brown October.
Rattling, rolling, big and brown,
How the nuts come down, down, down!

All in brown October!

3 'Round a fire-place, big and bright,
All in brown October,

They will sit some stormy night,
All in brown October,

Roasting chestnuts, ripe and round.
Till each snaps with cheerful sound,
Better fun can ne'er be found.

All in brown October.
Firelight dancing out and back,
How the chestnuts crack! craek! cracks

All in brown October

!

—Alice E. Allen.

\
)

1

/

}

Oc - J

II

^in--'r--:''-:.PiP^^'>AAli^^M



»«H»<»|k>»»«Ii»«.~

m

{\

TUB KDDCATIONAL MUSIC OOOKSE.

THE LORIES PRAYER.
68.—Key F. Very Softly.

M
I n : r

Our Father, which art in heaven, hallowed be 'thy
» Id :t,

dai - ly

to temp-

and the

Give us each day our

Lead us not in-

For Thine is the kingdom, the power

M
Thy kingdom come, Thy will be 1

done on earth

D
And forgive us our debts as

But de-

For

/

r :d

as it

t, :1

r :r

is in

t, :t,

we for - give our

li - ver us from
<: —

e - ver, A -

NOTE.—The words in the first aud fourth measures are suujt on a
indicated by the notes in capital letters above.

Talus.

PI :- 1

name,
J-

d :- J

bread

;

tation,

glory,

n :-

heaven.

d :-

debtors,

evil,

men.

monotone, as

(i'

(I

II

69.—Kky J),

n : s 1 s : d' t • Id'
«

• d* :s Id' :n s :- In

: s :n r •
"~ 1" •

•
• |pi :d t, :- d

70.—Key D.

d :r In :f s
1 n :f s :1 s :

: 1 : s :f n :r d :
1 t, :d Ir

N :f Is ;1 t :d' Ir' :t d' :- B :f n :- h
d :r In :f s

1
n :

- 1- : r d :- -

71.—Key C,

n :f In :r n ;
— 1- s :d' |t r' d' :-

: 1 : d :t. |d :r n : n :s f

t :d' t :1 s :1 s :f n :- 1- r d :- 1-

r :- 1- : PI :f In :r d :- It, .
^
~ d :- 1-

n

i



mimiimitimiimmimmti^^

{I

72.—Key G.
si Is :-

Fori peace

THE BbUCATIONAL MtJSlO COtJHSK.

THANKSGIVING,

r :-
or I Joy

I
:pi.n|n :

l For the I dear

in :s
and for

n :f
in our

|r :d
Un - ion

|:s
II We I

d :r In :f
thank Thee from

f :-
plen

1 :-
land

n :-
Jack

SjJ.
hearts

|r :f
ty, for

I
s :n
from the

In :n
with its

If :r
that are

n
free

1 ;f
East

s •-

red,

d ; 8|

hon

J. Johnson, (Hamilton).
d :n Ir :-

I

dom, for I rest;

I
r : s

to the

Is :1
white and

In :- r
est and

n :
-

West.

s :-
blue,

d :-
true.

)

1

)

{

{

{

{

2 For waking and sleeping, for blessings to be
We children would offer our praises to Thee;
For God is our Father and bends from above
To I'eep the round world in the smile of His love.

73.-KEYBb. THE HUNTSMAN. A. T. C.
: .s, d .S| :pii .S| d .r :n r,d.t|,d:r .8 n

'

1. The sun-shine gilds the lof - ty hills. Tralalalala la la. .

: .E| Id .S| :pii .S| d .t, :d t|,l|.S|,l|: t| .t, d ^

: .S| d .S| : ni .S| d .r :n n ,r .d ,n : r .d ti
Its crimson glow the val • ley fills, Tralalalala la la.

: .Si d .S| :ni .S| d .t, :d d,t|.l,,si:ti .1. Si

: .si t| .d : r .S| r .n :f f /i.r,d: t| .d r 1The sun leaps forth an archer bold, Tralaliilala la la,
\

: .S| 1 S| .S| : S| .S| S, .Sj :1, t|,d.t|,l,: S| .1| ti J

: .r n .r :d .t| li .t| : d r ,d .t|,d : r .S d
And shoots his sparkling rays of golc^ Tralalalala la la.

: .t, d .t| : 1| .S| f
1 ^1 : ni S|,S|.S|,1|: t| .t, d

2 Where torrents lash the mountain sides,
Tra la la la la la la,

The gallant hunter boldly rides,
Tra la la la la la la,

How sure his aim, how true his sight,
Tra la la la la la la.

His arrows swift as rays of light,
Tra la la la la la la.

3 The music of the hunter's horn,
Tra la la la la la la,

Rings through the air at break of mom,
Tra la la la la la la.

How bold and gay, how free from fear,
Tra la la la la la la,

O'er crag and moor he hunts the deer.
Tra la la la la la la.



,A .-^'^

70

74.-Key G. Liwlu.
mf

rrHE EbUCATIONAL MUSIC COUUSK.

THE FOX AND THE GRAPES.

d .d :n
day did spy,

I
.d Is .8 : n .n I

ll.A I Jiuiigry fox one I

/ .d Is .s : n .n l d .d : ,i

ISomelfineripegrapoHthatlhungso
liit;!,,

/ .s
I

r .n
:
f .8

I
r .PI

: f .8 I r m f lis m -^ ^ I

\ And I as theyhungtheyl seen.d to say. To | him vho* u„ - der- | Ltiflud;'y; ) !

I
.d Is .s ; n .i

I "If
I you fan feteli

If .f :n
I

i''a la la.

f .f ;pi

Fa la la,

r,d.r,pi:r . \
Fa la la la la. /

r ,d .r ,Pi : d . "I

Fa la la la la, /

M Id .d :n
us I down you may,"

f .f :n
Fa la la

r ,d .r ,n : d .

Fa la la la la.

75.—Key A.

2 i le fox his patience nearly lost,
Fa la la, Fn la la la la,

With expectation baulk'd and cross'd
Fa la la, Fa la la la la,

'

He tried his best for near an hour
But found the fruit beyond his pow'r
And then he said the grapes were sour;

Fa la la, Fa la la la lu.

THE SUNSHINE CALLS US.

II

:s,

!. The

:si

:f .n

of"

:r.d

d :t, Id :r
sun - shine calls us

"i : Si
I rii : s.

M
:
- .f

I
PI : s j s : t-M I

s
out to see This glo . rious world
d :-.d|d :pi |ti ir.dln

r
God;

t,
:

I- : f
Tlieu

- :8|

f :n Ir :d
roam the eouu • try

Si : s,
I Si : si

ti : - .d
I r

blithe and free,

S| : - .Si I
S|

•'f in :sjpi^|r :phr
And

I

wander all a -

:si Id :r..d\t, :d.ti

d :-
I

hroad,

d :-
i

:r
And

n :s.ri|r irM-
wan-der all a •

d :m.d|t, :d.t|

d :- I-
broad.

i :- I-

4 Let care and anxious fretting so '

nrvip oi,,T ^;ii .„4- V- '1
. ..r .,„j TTiii jt^h Du uiue;

• For life is made of joy and woe,
And God is ever tirue.

'\

&i-::--:&.m^7;'^'' i'"im.~



^^^liE^SHH^T"

THE EDUCATIONAL MUSIC COURSE.

A MERRY LAD, THE FARMER BOY.
76.—Key A. Lively.—Beating twice

:S|

71

li : ti :d
I
S| ! - : S|

farm - er boy, Con-

f
I

: - : f
1 I

n, : - : mi

F. A. Fillmore,

f :
-

: n
I r : - 1

d :- :d
I
r :

ris • es at

rii : - : Pii
I
S| :

:r
the

tout - e<l, gay, -

r, : - : d It,:- J

n : - : n
| f : - \

l)reak of day,
'.

d :- :si 1 1| :-
J

quite cheer

: Hi
I
f

I Wli

2 A healthy lad, tlie farmer's boy,
So hule and hearty too

;

He labours hard, he labours long,
His idle moments few.

t,

i

d
ly.

n.

3 A merry lad, the farmer's boy,
A healthy lad is he;

As lino a man he'll surely make,
As you may wish to see.

4 A fine young man, the farmer's lad
Will make when he is grown,

For honest, upright, manly ways
Through all the country known.

O COME WITH ME,

(

77.-

:si

-Key G.

d :- t, : r

with

:r

Wliere

:d.t|

d
mo
d

n
sun -

d

-
1 : s,

when
:-

1 :s,

:pi
1

pi ;r .pi

beams shine se -

:d Id :t,.d

PI :
-

German
Ir 1

I.

:si

come

d :- ti

winds

d :- It, J

:f
blow

:r

n :-
free,

d :-

f :r r 1

rene and bright, -

r :S| Si J

:r .r»

AiTd

f :f
flow - ers

r :r

f

glow

r

:rn.f

in the

:d.r

s

soft

PI

:n 1 PI :si

sweet light. And
d d :s,

d :-
birds

d :-

Is,
^

sing I

Is, J

• —
• d :1 s :f

in

:r

PI

green

d

r :
-

wood
- It, :-

d :-
tree.

d :-

1-

• ...
•

blithe

d :f PI

2 O haste and come with me to roam;
See ev'ry spray upon the bough,
With beck'ning finger invites us now

In wQQdlaud dellg to makQ OQjr 1iqqiq«

::^i^-fA^'M^^ij^S^^Sit-i-^.-^~ V. nw-Astjr^a^JM



73

(f,

(I

(I

78.—Kby E.

.8 ; n :

s

1. Sweet bells are

TH8 KDUCATIONAL MUSIC COURSK
SWEET BELLS ARE RINGING.

8 :pi

«'Qg-ing,
n :d

r.r :

Listen,

t|.t|

:

\n .n :

listen,

fd.dr
to the m«r-ry

I r J : r : d

• . r
strain, Hear

}

:n .f
1

'ttrthe [

;d.r I

s :1 :t
sweet mu-sic
n : f : r

:n.n|ri :« :r .^ .

T^^^i^h^"^' Jim, blm bell.'
• « a I d ; d ; t, | d :

2 Cheerily smiling,

.
While time beguiling,

Heiilr' *'^^ ^o'^/of home;

To fL\- ^"^^x^.*
^"«^° «^ell,

'

lo the bim, bim, bim bell.

3 Upon the mountain,
I>own by the fountain.

H^arfr' ^^ *^" J^yf"^ strain;Hear the sweet music swell,
'

lo the bim, bim, bim bell.

-Key G MORNING HOUR.

:r .n

Tliatso I sweet

: t, .d 1

1

:n .f

For thy
I

:d .t,

n :d
cheer - ful

d :d

r r .n I f .• i * s f I

«

lightbe- hold- en. Hea'rt aid hips
•*i-dlr :f :m.rld

- -f : d .r
I
n

• ly wakest I me.
~ -li: l|.S|ld

A. T. c.

- .f
: r .r

I
d

both welcome I thee!
~ -ll.'Si .f| jrj|

^
^Hnlhl^^^J."^^*^ ^'^"d caressing.

T3^ f?^ ^'^^ «"d strength restor'd-

ihat I wake to health, O Lordf

3 Nought but good, but loving kindness



»i.WaB.«»*ilMiuj«,

T. C.

THE EDUCATIONAL MUSIC COURSE.
73

80.-KEY Eb.
GRANDPAPA.

n m : n jn (
g . a , J

.

.

A. T. C.

{ U. Grandpapas hair Is v«
' •"•Mir

.* r .r I S I- f \

^''' =- I- ••!'..." In :n,nir /i'l^if" ^f' Tr^rd'r)

^^ •» Ir :rn.f|pi •_ i .,^. ,

child
.
ren come and

\ ,0 '
' '^"^

!?

'' " '" U : f .f ^
r. :d It, :t, U '

:_ ,_ ^^^^ ld""Tdlur;u^ 1

ThaTSn'^^^,^"°^ ^"^ ^^ ^«^e«t hand,
««t7- •.f ^" ^^^^ -»en'8 praise.

'

Kiss It tenderly, "says mamma;
Let everyone honour grandpapa. '

'

^ ^ Thfrr'' P? ^'" ^'•^^'"g dim
;

BnifZ ^'^^ ?\^^^ «^ sorrow and deathBut the love-light never went out of them
,
Nor the courage and the faith.

'"'

nave need to look up to grandpapa."

4 Grandpapa's years are wearing few.But he leaves a blessing behind-A good life lived and a good fight fought
,
True heart and equal mind. ^ '

You bear the name of your grandpapa.''

81.—Key G.
:s |s :n |r :d |1 :_ |_ .j j, .„ ,^ .^

j, f.^^"-

-
I'

=1 U :n jd :r |„ :r ji :i, |, ,», .^ ^. ,_



74 THE EDUCATIONAL MUSIO COURSE.

(I

II

HEAR THE SILVERY EVENING BELL.
82.-KKY A. V VP

8i :li Is, :ri.r d : t, 1 1, : s, :r |r : s,

evo • nlng hell.

li :s, If, :

1. Hear the all- v ry

M) : f I In, : s.

:r |r :

Eve-ning bell,

n, :f. If, :

eve

n.

n In :

iiiiig bell

S< I Si : /

8i :li

(.Jent-Iy

m, :fi

Is, : n.r
• lu)

:s.

d : t, II,:
down the dell,

li :s, If, ;

2 Sweet the echoes steal along,
Evening bell, evening bell,

Floating on with mirth and song,
Silv'ry evening bell.

d :- I- :-

boll.

nil :- I- :-

Welcome is the evening bell
Evening bell, evening bell

Telling of the day's farewell
Silv'ry evening bell.

83.—Kky Ab.
PEACEFULLY REST.

si :s. .:si

1. An • oth • er

Ml :m, :fi

s, :si :si
iSlow o'er the

Ml :n, :fi

d :d :d
Swift the soft

1. :I. :li

d :d :d
And night s dark

li :1. :1.

M :-.n :n
Peace • fit •ly

S, : - .Si :s,

Si :d
Rest till

% '"
•

T

Peace r.

Si :-

Steal

man
li

rest,

S|

:li

ing

s, :f,

tie

:fi

hours

Ml

Si

veils

Ml

d

Peace

1.

Ml •1" |Sl

have I idown

: f I I Ml

M
the

d

/
s

morn

n

d

fill

Ml

d :m
the

- :si

-.d :d
• ful-ly

-.li:li

r
skies

S|

rest,

1,

li

II

II

Hi

;t,

ly

f. I

rest.

Ml

2 Another fleeting day is gone

;

In solemn silence rest, my soul

!

Bow down before His awful throne,
Who bids tho morn and evouiag roiL

Peacefully rest, &q»
d"



'! )

ell,

(

(I

(I

THE KDUOATIONAL MD8I0 OOURSR.

THE BUGLE HORN.
84.—Key F. Beating twice.

n

:nn :- :pi \r\ :- :pi

1. A-j cross the lake. Through
•iU :- :d Id :- :d

n :- :n |n :- :n
bush ftiul brako, Re-

d :- :d |d :- :d

n :- :n Is
KouiuU thi> im

d :- :d In

horn,

si : - :
-

_ • _^
W
:n
He-

ld

r :- :n |r :-
sounds the bu

t| : - : d
I 8, :

-

:n r :- :-
|

-

gle
I
horn,

: d l.t, :-:-!-

• ~.r

hill

t, :-

• n |f_:pi :r in :-
and vale The I ec •

: d I r : d : t, d :
-

/

• — • _
mf

d' ;t :1
And

i-v-.:.- |1 'B If

corn,

:f Is :

hoes snil,

:r in :

: s

And

:n

]

dim.
s : - : n

I
r :J : r

through the wav - ing

n : - : d 1 1, :
-

: t,

eres.

s_:f : n | n : f : s
through tlio wav • Ing

n ;r :d |d :r :n J

d :- :-

com.

d :- : - I- ;- :t

I

n :- :r In :- :r
bu • gle horn, The
d : - : s,

I d : - : t,

1 ;- ;- Id' :t :1

n :- :r |n :- :r |n :- :-
bu gle horn, The

| wind
d :- :si|d :- :t|ld :- :-

|

cres.

- :f :s;f ;8 1

:r :n J

f :- 1 rs :f

:n

n

2 The sky is clear,
The flowers appear

On every side so gay,
On every side so gay.

The brook flows by,
So merrily,

Along its pebbly way.
Along its pebbly way.

The bugle horn, &c.

85.—Key B[>.

/jsi :1, Id :d Id :r |d :

dim.

r :d :r Id :-
ing bu . gle i horn.

• d 1 1, :
-

: t, I d :
-

3 The echoes flow
As on we go,

Through forest, vale and lawn.
Through forest, vale and lawn,

And far and near
Again we hear

The winding bugle horn.
The winding bugle horn.

The bugle horn, &c.

St. Ambrose.
Id :d It, :d |1, :1, Is, :-

}

||s. :li Id :d |d :r |d :- jd :d jd :- I- : l, jd :-
||



mm

f6 THR RDITCATIONAI. MIISKI COIntSR.

M .^ „
""^^ '^'^'^ IS FALLING.

86.-KBvr. JImlmg twice.

^'> I" :-.fin uii, =;: ir':"'lr;-'.fir--'°4 tTi

CHORUS.
•* in

. .ria .-,t|ia :-

I
'Al'" I

f^ •' In* I f • f I f I

i Then clap! cift,*,f nii'T;: \i

'

~'^
r!".,

* I" '^ |r ••-

^••!^is, ! Is.
"

.-Lit ''td'V'- «''^i'r -ay,
'

'
*' • -^'1^1 .-.til a : Jsj :d It| :-

:d.r

The

:d.ti

8 For while the rain comes patt'ring down.We merrily sing our song ; ^ '

To hearts content and spirits light,
lime quickly speeds along.

Then clap, &c.

3 We listen all attentively
To what our teachers say,

"fn^*".^,^
°"'' ^«ssons all are o'er.

lis then the time to play.
Then clap, &c.

^__

I;

87.—Key A.
:d

Hot cross

HOT CROSS BUNS.

I

n .d :d .d If .r
One a penny, two a
"i .fi :s, .n, If, .8,

:r .r

penny,

:li .d

ti .d :r .t, Id
One a penny buns;
S| .li : S, .f

, I pj,

Is :ti
Hot cross

1*1 .li :S| .f,

(

2 Fresh sweet buns. q tvj:„„ v t-i. >.

Come and buy my buns • Rnl 'J'^^*
^"°\

One a penny, two a nennv ' r
B«y my currant buns,-

4 Hot cross buns,
One a penny buns

;

One a penny, two a npinny
Hot cross buns.

'



- fll»
•

:- I-

:- I-

-
I

them,

(I

II

88.—Kk? Ab.
" :ri :n \n .

l.Nt'ver for-jret

d :d :d |d

r :- :- I-
ijearth;

ti : - : -
I

-

•THR BbUCATlONAL MU8IC COtJItSR.

NEVER FORGET THE DEAR ONES.

ti :- :d In
songs of art

8i : - : rii
I S|

I N ;
-

ones

If. :-

|pi :-
iiy .smiles

d Id :-

d
Thou>,'h

Id :-
:

dear

li :- :

CHOkUS.
Ir :r :r

Id :-

lands

II.:-

; 1. :
-

ones T
If.:-

Ne-vor for -got
t. : t, : t| 1 1| :

-

O. P. KoOT.
8. :- :d In :- :d ]

• ound tlu) HO - cial
\

: M. Is,:- : d J

d
A-
f I I n, :

-

r
of

t,

:- II. :- :d
)

n«>HH Thfir
[

: - I
f

I : - : 1, i

:r Ir :- :n
]er scenes may \

d t.
: - : t,

1 1, : - : d J

d :-
»,'Iad

1, :-

r :-
olh

n
to

d
at

1.

r :- :- |-
roam.

ti : - : ~ I
-

t, :-
<'lU8

si :-

:d In :- :r
tor round thy

: wi Is,:- : f

,

" :n :fi In :- :

ne-ver for-fi^ot

d :d :d |d :-
:

f :- :r

Thatones,

1. : :f

- I-
2 Never forget the dear ones

^v^^l'l^ ^u'^"^
^'^^ ^''^'"•s 80 sweet:

AVhat brilliant dance of strangers
Like their small twinkling feet.

lli>- sun lights on life's waters,
Ihy rainbows on its foam.

Never forget the dear ones
Within thy house at home.

3 Never forget the dear ones
Be heart and treasure there.

And oft return to bless them
On th' unseen feet of prayer.

While bends o'er them and thee too,
The same blue heavenlv domw

Never forget the dear ones
Within thy house at home.



78

{

89.--KEY E.

:".f|s :pi^|
l.The Winter ,,»,„ ,,

THB EDUCATIONAL MUSIC COURSE.

THE WINTER TIME IS HERE.
Quickly.

s :- I- :d' It :t |1 :t Id' •-
"-o, Thon.er.ry Win-ter «:«;
" •- i- ••" Is :s If :f |„ ._

s :1
tiiiK* is

-[ When

l:d.:

s :n.f(s :1 Is :- u -di It -t n .*
sleieli-bells jingling dear. Witli han' !v ,- - ' - •

' """
I nap-py voi - ces

--»-. "v.„cjwiKu,,g
I
Clear,^ n id^ln :f |n :- |_ :n

.:d|.t

I
o

V

1.1:1.111 :

Jingle, jingle, jing,

•• |f.f:f.f
iinglo, jingle,

1.1:1.111 :

jingle, jinglo, jing,

: If.f:f.fl
jingle, jingle,

f

s.s:s.s|s :

jingle, jingle, jing,

m.Pi:n.n|f

s :s if :f

1 :s il :s

d' :-

chime.

PI :-

|f.n:dM|s

1
............ ^ .,,, n .„ ir.(i:p,.f ip, r

jingle, j.ngle, I jing, jing, jing, jing. Ijinglego the bella. J
f

s
: s .s

I s :

jingle, jingle, jing,

ln.n:m.n
jingle, jingle.

' » f f

1 :t Id' :r

2 Bring out the bay and roan,

Avv. f,"^^"
^^^'^y we'll go,W ith all our hearts in tune,

bwift o'er the trackless skew.
O jingle, &c.

:t.t|d'

90.—Key F.
||s .s :s .r jm .d
V II. Charming lit tie | val

11
r .r :n^.s,ri|

U Like an an -gel's I

IK -^ -^ •'
III Call-ing us to I

CHARMING LITTLE VALLEY.

^ :s In :f In :r.f|pi
jing, jing, jing, jing, IjiuggothebeUs,

3 Witl. Katy, Jane, and Nell,
A

J

merry laugh, ha, ha IAnu Charley, John, and Will,
1 here '11 be enough, ha, ha I

O jingle, &e.

r
brow.

S

pleas

d
ley,

n
ures,

s .s :s .r

Smiling all soI

|f .f :r .r |

I Spreading out tliy I

In .d

I gai

:d
ly.

:n
ures,

2 Skies are bright above thee,
i'eaee and quiet love thee.

Tranquil little dell;
In thy fragrant bowers
Twining wreathes of flowers
Love and friendship dwell!

91.-Key G.

/jPior:d.r|n^;s.l|s :- |p,

r .r [s
ling out tliy I treas

d .r :iM.f^|d ;-
In- no - cent as 1 thou.

3 May our spirits daily,
Be like thee, sweet valley,

Tranquil and serene;
Emblems to us given,
Of the vales of heaven,
Ever bright and green.

}

}

II

/Injidjln : |fj,:r.filf ; u

jf.n:r,n|f.s:f.n|r :- |-

It,

T

r

}

11

I

{

{

{

{

I



In
f

> hells. J

}

)

II

If

02.—Key F.
" Ji :n .n

| n .r : n .f
|1. Springtime brings the robin and "tlio

•» 'd :d .d Id .t| :d .r

THE KDUCATIONAL MUSIC COURSE.

THE CLACKER.

s

blue

n

n .n
: n .n

| n .r : n .s 1 1 s
happy lit . tie swallow knows liis lu.ur'

'

^ -d :d .d Id .t, :d .n If .n

:1

bird

:f

:f_.Pi
to

:r .d

Is
home,

In

Ir
come

J

It,

\n .n :n .PI \n .n :n .n
not a bird is truer to his

Id .d :d .d Id .d :d .d

n -r :n .f |s
time of com - ing baclc

d .t

1 .d' :t ,1 Is .n

Jol • ly lit - tie elaekor

f .1 :s .f

CHORUS

d .r

witli liis

" .d :d .d

fls :s
1 pciick, click,

II

1 .d'

Jol-ly

f .f

:t .1

lit - tie

:f .f

click!

In

I
s .n : d .r

claekcr with your

n .d :d .ti

|i

Id
clack

!

Id

Is
clack!

In

Id
clack!

d

79

The I

.d J

But y

.t, }

Than the
[

n .n J

2 Bluebird and the swallow from the sweet south roveThe robin leaves his quarters in the deep pine grove':
I know from whence they started on the happy homeward trackBut where, all the winter sleeping, stays the clack, clack, clack f

3 tMove your nimble fingers in the brisk quick waySome people could not do it if they tried all day

An7thpn iZvM
fi'-^t-rate clackers if they only knew the knack,And then they d come and join us in our clack, clack, clack.

+ n kV™',*^*® ^*K
Cocking fingers and thumbs.

T liotli hands overlieud, fingers twirled during first line.

93.—Key D.

/:s Id' :t Id'

I
:d In :f |s

I
:
d'

1 1 : s If

/:Lt|d' :t jd'

s

PI

n

1

1

f

l^

- s : 8

s

- Ir

- Is

f :pi

1 :t

s :f

f :n

Pearsall.

:r'.d'j

PI

M

PI

t

8

d

}

}

}

I



80

(I

(i

(I

THE EDUCATIONAL MUSIC COURSE.

VHEN THERE^S LOVE AT HOME.
94.—KEYAb. Moderato. r „ t,.^^.

,s. :n In :r Id : 1, |d •-
J" «• McNaughvon

l.Thereis beau - ty all a - rou^'d,
"' =8| lsi :si ll, :f, In, :i

Si :
- .1|

I
S| : M \

When there's love at [

: - .f
1

1 n, : d Jri|

r :- I- :

home;
t. :- I- :

dim
Si :n |r :-.n
When there's love at

"I :si If, :-.s,

ores.

In : - .f
I
s

There is joy
' d : - .r

I m

d :-
home

!

m, :-

d :
- .r

I n :
-

here a - bide,

li :
- .S|

I
d :

-

cres.

I" :-.f|s :pi

Time doth soft - ly,

Id : - .r I m :

d

Id
sweet

ll

Id
glide

n
in

d

d
on
1,

(I

d
home!
rJi :

CHORUS.
W SOSten.

1, :-
Jjove

'f. :- I

f
at

ll

PI :- Id
Love at

d :- 11,

d :1,

sweetly

li :f,

Id :-

glide,

n, :-

s :- I- :

home

!

ti :- I- :

ad lib. ^ ^
Si :s If :t|
When there's love at
f'l :ni |S| :si

a
ev

ll

V
t,

:1,
- 'ry

:fi

Peace and plen - ty

t,

ev

Si

Id :-

sound,

m, :-

:r

.d
I
r :

'ry side,

•ll I t, :

n
home

!

S| :-

cres.

n :-
Time
d

•f
I
s : n

doth soft - ly

n :d-.r

d :-
home

!

V\\ :-

I In the cottage there is joy,
When there's love at home;

Hate and envy ne'er anuoy,
When there's love at home!

Roses blossom 'neath our feet.
All the earth's a garden sweet,
Making life a bliss complete,
Wh^n there's love at home.

J

Si :pi |r :-.n
]When there's love at [

"' :s, If, :-.s, J

J^"idly heaven smiles above,
When there's love at home:

All the earth is filled with love.
When there's love at home!

bweeter sings the brooklet by.

7^1.IL :'^j^^"s ^"« azure sky,
Oh! there's One whosmileson highWhea there's love at home I

{|

'S'£X'M.\lti!^i>&:eiit^iiif „



/

ty

)

)
95.-KEY D.

THE ei)U(;ationai. music course.

I KNOW A SW ET VALLEY.

81

{

•M|s_J: '-aj. :s .1

1- I
I
know a

:jdjlil£:n.f :n7f In

(L"_^|s_i:s.l :s.l
j Where! eve - ning is

^

( : d_.r I PI .f : n .f : n .f

rji : f .s : 1 .t I d' s

:d'

and

n

t -1 : s .f : PI .r

bright wii - ters

s_i :rKr :d_^

bright - er the"
'

s_^ !1^ : d_.ti

r .n : f .s : 1 .t

/

/

.rc.e.sw^t-br |.ia.pn„,sha.b.s|v.l.,ey ^a

•M I Ajl 'Bj. : s^l
I
s : n •

d'Where birds raise their „est - lings. '
,.„,,l^lnj;:rKf :n.f In :d -n

|t .1 :s .f :pi^
teiu'h them to

r .1" in .r :d .t.

{I

96.—Key Bi?

Si : Pii : S|

IK'

{I

{|

:ri

:pi,

1,

:ni

;t,

97.—Key G.

I :n :r

: li : t,

d

;n : s j l

: 8 .f : m .r id
r

:s,

-.li :si

- .S| : S|

d

1,

1,

til :1|

t, :d

-.t, :d.r

- .r : ti

»ii

n

1 : d : r:s II :d r
jp,

.

•^•" 'f :li :r |t, :

• 1
I
d : r : n

1 1*

)

}

)

II

1

J

1

J

)

11

rtiiHiHiMiMiiiifti



82 THE EDUCATIONAL MUSIC COURSf

98.—Key D.

d' :t
morning
left our
n :s

GREETING SONG.

:1
dear
dear
:f

i

\

: s
We
To

:n

s : s
greet you
meet you

: s
a -

and
:n

CHORUS.
I s

Good
s :n
morning, good

:n

s :n : s
teacher, good
homes, and the
n : d : n

1 :1 :1
gain with our
greet you in

: :d'

morning, good
n :d :

d' :t :1 Is
morning, to
loved onea all j tl

n :s :f \n

you,
there,

t, :1 :t
friendship most
fel - low - ship
f :f :f

d' : s :

morning, good
: :s

B.C.

n' : r' : d' r-l

: d' : t .1

morning, good
j
morning, good

s :f :n If :n :s.f

s :d' :t
morning, to

n :n :r

d'

true,

here.

n :

morning,
s :n

d' ;-
all.

n :-

{|

99

11*"

r

2 Good morning, companions, good morning to all,We ve come with a greeting at duty's glad call:And we will endeavour, whatever we do
In love and obedience our work to pursue.—Chorus.

3 We meet here this morning to study sweet song,
Our voices to train, while the notes we prolong-
And striving to follow the blest golden rule '

Too quickly will speed the bright hours of the «ehool.—Chorus.

-K-Y C.

f
I

PI :s :d' n' :- :r' Id' ;-

n : m' : r'

:-.s : 1

• •S • s

Id' :r'.d':t.l it :-

t :d' :r' In' :-

1 :r' :t |d< :-

100.—Key D.

}

}

)

II

1

{!'
- - d' :s |1 : r- 1- : |r' :1 )t :

}

i:

nd'.t:l^lf :

11

ll.8:fjnlr •

I

la .

r
'

J

11

{

{,

/I
u

{j



•ue,

ere.

)rning,

-Chorus.

}

)

)

If

}

U

THE EDUCATIONAL MUSIC COURSE.

IN THE ROSY LIGHT.

83

101.—Key 1).

rs.lls :n \m -cqjf .^ i„ , ^, ,

L. C, Eveuett.

:n.fln :d Id •»„. .1 ,
"""" ™'™<>' otIsoo,, hid,, I-•fin=d Id .„.„w :rrcTr:;ir;rit;'Td'

ti : - I

-

f-^'fls :s (s :d'.d
Fr'mthe lips of youth to the

l :
d .r I n : n | n : n .n

CHORUS.

Sing pmis . es, Glad
:n If :- |f .f

' t :1 Is :d'.d

Godoftnith.Letthe

r :d It, :d.ri

t :d' |r' :t
joy - ful ec'lioes

r :n |f :r

s :^.d|d' :d' Ir' :~ |t •-
Prais

• es. Sing chil . dmi.
" :- In :n If :- |g .f

I
:d'.t 1 :l II :rid.|t n |s :s.s

^ •"•"!£ :f If :f.Jr .^
1 1, :d.„

1 .' 1 1 1 : t.
I

d' : -
I

-
lilt in God our I King.
f :f |r ;r |n : - |-

2 As He looked in love from the world aboveOur distresses filled His eve-
'

And a world to save, His own Son He gave.On the cruel cross to die.
Sing praises, &e.

J.O ueiiver us trom woe*

L,et His praise forever flow.
Sing praises, &e.

4 Now exalted high o'er the earth and sky,He delights in mercy still;
^'

Bends His gracious ear, our requests to hearAnd our longing souls to fill.
'

Sing praises, &c.

102.—Key D.

s
:
f

: n .r
I
m .f ; s

{|

/jr.n :f .r :n.f

/|n.r:d :r jn.f:

{[d' :1 :d' Is :-s

.n d :f

s ;1

:pi

:f

s

r
1 .8 : f .8 : 1 .t

I
d'

= " |1 :d :-.rj

— • •—

)

}

}

II



84

f

I

103.—Key D.

:s .s

etch the

.•PI .P>

:s .8

Tho'it
:pi .n

s :n id'.d'
sunshine! tho'it

M : d : PI .pj

t
:
- .t : t .t .

fulls so faint unci
I

s : - .8 : f ^

THE EDUCATIONAL MUSIC COURSE.

CATCH THE SUNSHINE.
Lightly.

II
S S .8

flickers Thro' a
M : PI : PI .PI

G. F. Root.
1 :-.l :1.1 |s :

dark and dismal I cloud
f :-.f:f.f|pi :'

II
s

ffo - bio

PI :pi

:d'.d'

On a
1

:pi.pi

t
:
- .t : 1 .1

1

8

heart with sorrowbow
r

:
- .r : d .d t

)

I

d' : s : 8 .8
I

passing, Passing
' M : PI : PI .PI

PI :

way;
d :

: - .t : 8 .f

- pid-ly a-

: - .r : r .r

: - .s : 1 .t
j
d'

a brighter
j day.

: - .PI : f .f PI

104.

rir

u

-Key Eb-

|r : jd

:-.d':d'.d'|pii :d' :dM |8
- Jyeometo tell you There'is yet
: - .PI : PI .PI I s : n : f .f | p,

2 • wteh the sunshine! the' life's temnest

P fy;/»^,^^'l it« ^^hilling blast, ^
Catch the little, hopeful straggler!
Storms will not forever last?Don t give up and say, "forsaken!"
Don t begin to say, "I'm sad!"

Catlh^n" r"^r "" ^^'^™ "^ sunshine!
thatch It I oh, it seems so glad.

3 Catch the sunshine! don't be grievingO er that darksome billow there

'

1^1 fe s a sea of stormy billows,
We must meet them everywhere

Pass nght through them! do not tarryOvercome the heaving tide,
Ihere's a sparkling gleam of sunshine!
Waiting on the other side.

4 Catch the sunshine! catch it gladlv'
Messenger in Hope's employ,

Sent thro' clouds, thro' storms and billowsBringing you a cup of joy.
Don t be sighing, don't be weeping.

Life you know, is but a span;
There s no time to sigh nor sorrow.
Catch the sunshine while you can

•r ml f

I

1

ill' :d

8 If

irji;fjr|d :t| Id :-

}

II

ii^^^<iSiSSmAi



H-»Wi»5»»Mr«,«.-.jii.*,

)

}

II

/

105.—Key D.

Jd .r :n .f |s
1.Jesus bidsuslKhine
Id .d :d .r In

d'

can
n

f
dju'k

r

d'

cor

m

THE EDUCATIONAL MUSIC COURSE.

JESUS BIDS US SHINE.

8S

f .s :1 .t

Like a lit -tie
r .PI :f .f

r .r :pi .PI

In the WOl Mis
t, .t, :d .d

1 .d' :t .r'

You iiiyoursmall
d .n : s .f

:n .d

with a
:d .d

: s

die

: p*

:pi

uess,

:d

: s .s

ner, aud
:pi .pi

r
pure,

t,

: s

clear

:t,

'1 .d' :t .1

))urniug in the
f jn :r .d

r
so

t,

1

I

f

:pi .d

we must
:d .d

:t
in

: r

pi

light,

d

s

night;

t|

s

shine

—

t|

Id'

mine.

I
PI

2 Jesiis bids us shine first of all for Him;
VVell He sees and knows it if our light be dim;He looks down from Heaven to see us shine-You in your small corner, aud I in mine.

3 Je> s bids us shine, then, for all around;

Sin '

a'^nd^'lnnf^' ^/ ^^'^^^'' "^ *^« ^«^'^ ^'^ ^o^^d.bin, and want, and sorrow, so we must shine—You in your small corner, and I in mine.
—Mrs. C. H. Miller.

106.—Key C.

\n .PI :n .f

|l.In the car-ly

•d :d .r

s .s : s .s

When the birds sing

s .s :t .t

Comes the lit - tie

ti .t| : r .r

Pi' .Pi' :d' .d'

Springing light a. id

s .s : s .s

s :d'
Spring - time

PI

1 .d'

sweetly

f .f

r'

dai

f

1 .d'

joy - ous

f .1

n

THE DAISY.
D. BATCHELiX)R.

ri .Pt : PI .f IS
when the vio - lets I grow,

d .d :d .r

;pi

winds

d

PI

r
blow,

t,

:s
sy,

If

;t

in

S

s .s :d' .d'
I

pi'

blooming fresh and I fair,

" .fi :n .8 Id'

.1

the

.f

S

mom
PI

:t
ing

:r

d>

j

air.

PI

2 Sunny little blossoms, on your slender stalk.
• -•••;" J'» ^Tuuiu luuch us ir you could but talkEver looking upwards all the livelong day.

'

Bright your faces turn to catch each sunbeam's ray.

dfMlM^hsiSM



86

lor.-KKY G.

THE EDUCATIONAL MUSIC COURSE.

BETHLEHEM.

/

/

Si :d Id :-.t||d rm |n ;_r
1. Hark tlio liorald I iiii«<'l.s sing,

"i :rii
I
S| :-.S|lsi :d | d_j t|

Si :d Id :-.ti
Pcuco on cartli niul

"i : Ml
I
S| :-.S|

s : s Is :d
Joy - fill, all ye

Si : S|
I
S| : d

1 :1 II :s f :n If :-
With th' ariKel - ic host pro - claim,

1| :li :li :li li : 1, | r :

-

1 :-.l|l :s If :pi ^|f :-
Hark! tlie lier-ald I an -gels sing

li :~.lilli :si If, :i, |r :d

Mendelssohn.

1 B| . u
1 H_

In

: i|

d :r
nier - cy mi 1.1.

S| :d

:n

Id :t,

f |M :r
na • tions, risH,

r :d Id :t,

s :s Is :-.f|iti :r |n :-
(ilory to the I new-born King
d :t, 11, :r Id :t, Id :-

s :r |r .--.t,

' ''Oil and sin-ners

ti : t|
1 1| :-.S|

s : s Is :d
Join the trinniph

Si : S|
I
s, : d

r :n.f|s :-.d
Christ is born in

ti :S|
I
S| ;-.ni

r :n^|s :-.d
Glo - ry to the

ti :si
I
S| :-,(i|

ro

ri

f

of

r

: li |si :-
f!on - ciled,

:ri Is, :-

;rn j n^ : r
tiie skies;

d Id :t,

d :r
Beth-le

d :t,

I
n :

hem.

Id :

d ;r Id :-
new born King!

d :t, Id :-

^ Christ, by highest heaven adored,
Christ, the Everlasting Lord,
Late in time behold Him come,
Offspring of a Virgin's womb.
Veiled in flesh, the Godhead see!
Hail the incarnate Deity

!

Pleased as Man with men to dwell
Jesus our Emmanuel.

'

Hark
! the herald angels sing

Glory to the new-born King!

3 Hail, the heaven-born Prince of Peace!
Hail, the Sun of Eighteousness!
Light and life to all He brings,
Kisen with healing in His wings.
Mild, He lays His glory by,
Born that man no more may die,
Born to raise the sons of earth,

'

Born to give them second birth.
Hark

! the herald angels sing
Glory to the new-born King!

108.—Key Ek
/Is rd'.tll :s If : .n|

- -n.B.I .n, X ; .ui X| I ,a|

11

n :s.f|ii :r

|r.f::n.r|a : ji|s

Id : .rjn :- ^

II
I

.t.Id :-

(I

(I

(I



- 1

II

109.—Key E.

^ -f-nff :n |p, :r
little elul • ion I praiso the S(ivi..,i

d :Mlr :d | d .-t.

THE EDUCATIONAL MUSIC COURSE.

CHILDREN'S PRAISE.

87

^n :r
1. Littlt

d ;t|

(I

II

{|

" :r Id :r.n|f m |n :r
Pmiso Hi,,, f, r His Kreiit siil - vh - ti<.n

d
: t| Id :jM' r : d | d : t,

'

CHORUS.
s :-.l|3 :f.ri

Sweet lio-sannas,

" :-.f|n :r^

^ IT Id :rji
Sweet hosaimiis,

d :t, Id :t|.d

f :m.r|n :s
sweet liosfinnus,

r :d_^|d :n

f :n In :r
sweet liosaiiiijis,

r :d Id rt.

s :-.l|s :n
Ho regards you
n :-.f|n :d

s :1 It :di

Praise Him for IHs

d :f If :n

s :-.l|s :f.n
Ti) tlio uume of

" :-.f|n :r.d

f :r
from ft

ti :ti

Handel.
rr :- 1

d :- J

n :r Id
I>recif)us love

d :t| Id

f :n.r|n
Jo ' sun si UK

r :d.ti|d

s :1 It :d' In :r
'1"<> tlio uaiiK^ of

I
,l,.sus

d :f If :n Id :t,

si UK

id

:)

/

^li?^ ^^^ ^®^^ His tlirone in glory.

T -/^^"i..??
^'^^*^ ^^^^ mortals here.

Little children sang His praises,
And It pleased His gracious ear.

*" ^ ^w^.wu ^.'^^io^^ mothers round Him.With their tender infants pressed.

A ^'l ,
^P®^ ^^^'"'^ received them.

And the little ones He blessed.

f 4 Little children, praise the Saviour;
Praise Him, your undying Friend:

Pmise Him till in Heaven we meet Him.Ihere to praise Him without end.

{|

110.—Key C.

d' : t : d'

: n' : d'

f\d} in'

:r' In'

:d' il

- :d'

:r'

t

r
f

d'

:d'

:t

:n<

:t

Br,yndenburg.

'- --
}

I

J

' - II



mm

88

p

THE EDUCATIONAL MUSIC COURSE.

THE SONG OF THE RAIN.
111.—Kky F.

:<* •" |s :s Is :1 .1 Is
1. To the I great brown house where the I ilow

(:d .t, 11,

ICamethe' rain

; t| .d
I
r : r

with its tap, taj),

r

whis
/•*'_i^ I

I And '

I
• i^'l

I

"
I Your I i)ret

f:n .f Is

*-From your' long,

I
: si .si Id

'From your I long,

CIS .f
I

r

I Said the ' rain

pered

;pi .f

ty

r ;r .n

"Vio - let.

r

tap.

r

Snow

PI :ri .f in
eyes you must | now

1 Is

long, win

r

long,

n

win

r .d Ir

with its tap,

:1

try

:f

try

:r

tap,

s

nap,

S

nap

d

tap.

!>

F. D. Allkn.
- .n Id

ers dwell, }

s

drop,

1

un -

Ir

Kose,

In

close

In

\
J

}

I

}

II

2 From the doors they peeped, with a timid grace,
Just to answer this tap, tap, tap

;

Miss Snowdrop courtesied a sweet "Good-day,"
Then all came nodding their heads so gay,
And they said, ** We've had our nap;
Thank you, rain, for your tap, tap, tap."

n

112.—Key G.'
f : .S| d :d.r|n : .S| r :r.n|f : .n r.pi:r.d| ti :f

/ : .r n.r:rn.f s : .PI f.pi:f.s| 1 : .1 s.f :n.s|f :t

113.-Key E^.

1 :s.l 1 :- s. :s.dijd' :- jt. : .1 s :f.pi|r :1

r :n.s s :- f. :n.d'|d' :- |1. : .1 s :l.f|pi :t,

114.—Key D.

/:s d :-.r|n : .s r :-jn\f : •n l.s:f.r|pi :d

r • M ^ . nil 1 _l Jl. 0. 1 -
jn 5.f:n.r d :ri

I
r :-

r

d

}

In.
I

Id

tTsusoimimsssKP-



THK KDUIJATIONAL MTTSIC COURSK.

VOICE EXERCISES.
89

Keys o, Dt,, C. 'II
{|d.n:r^|n.s:f.lj3.t:,.dn.r>:<,.|„..<,.:r.t|dM:t.,|l.f:s.„,f.,,,

„Keys P, E, El,, 1).
'

•
||

ni:-.- n

{|d :d' It :1 Is

Is:- :-|d':
j
u . - .

- t : 1 : s |f:n: rid:-:-

:f In r Id :d' It :i 'i In :r Id

II

ni
syllables, using one syllnble^o, v to e i^ , 2^ ""'"-' '"«'""' '» "« same

No other kpvH +!.«.. ! V ^" *^a<Mt measure.
first used to ensme the use o?

?•''"" '*'""'*^ ^^ "'^^'' "^« ^'g^^'' ^evs are
keys in the order given wilUidrn^t'^J^-'-'^^if^"-

'^''^ use^f tLTowcr
should prevent the medium renter frZ'f

'"'
T^'^*"^ downwards, 21

compass. ""^ register from being forced above its natural

MARKS OF EXPRESSION

MezTr""'
MEANING.

•
•

^iano
; ; Sf?(?rt?tT;r^^'^^^^^-^°--

• Jorte
, Loud (or loudlv)

•
• Jff

^o-Pmi.o
. Moderately soft.

• MezzO-fnrfH i\f^^„.._. / f :

MARK
m
V
f
m})

Z^W
ff
ores.

dim,
rail.

accel.

rit.

ad lib,

80S.

r f

or
or :

D.
I).

C.

S.

Mezzo -forte
Pianissimo
Fortissimo
Crescendo
Diminuendo
Rallentando

,

Accellarando

,

Ritardando
.

Ad libitum .

Sostenuto
Legato .

Staccato
Andante
Allegro .

Adagio .

Da Capo
l>al Segno .

The Sign
Beating twi(
Slur

Moderately loud.
Very soft.
Very loud.
Gradually louder.
Gradually softer.
Gradually slower.
Gradually faster.
Slower, at once.
At the will of the performer.
Sustained at full length.
Smooth; connected.
Short; detached.
Moderately slow.
Quickly.
Very slow.
Repeat from the beginning.
Repeat from the Sign

K'(>

Two !iof' 1° '\° «'™" '" ">6 measnre.
S..r-0,,,o,,„-,

|are\?re''1fr<ful?eT'b7l^;;l:;
Book U.



90 THE EDUCATIONAL MUSIC COUBSB.

INDEX.

A Merry Lad 71
Bethlehom

jq
Brighter Days

^^ gj
Bugle Horn, The 75
Catch tho Sunshine

[ §4
Charming Little Valley

'"

78
Children's Praise 37
Chip, Chip 45
Claeker, The 79
Come, Soil And Lovely Evening.. 65
Daisy, The g^
Day is Closing 53^

Echo, Echo 59
E.Ypressiou Marks 39
Farmer Boy, The 71
Flowers' Lullaby, The 66
Fox and the Grapes, The 70
Gently Evening B( idoth 46
Glorious Month of May, The 51
God Preserve our Native Land.. 57
Grandpapa

73
Greeting Song §2
Hear the Silvery Evening Bell.... 74
Ho! the Boating 56
Hot Cross Buns 76
Hours of Singing 60
Huntsman, The 69
If I were a Sunbeam 46
I Know a Sweet Valley 81
In Brown October 67
In the Rosv Light 83
Jesus Bids Us Shine 85

Lord's Prayer, The..... 68
Love at Home go
Lovely May 54
Marks of Expression 89
Merrily the Cuckoo 63
Morning ^g
Morning Hour 73
Mountain Boy, The 49
Murmur Gentle Lyre 52
Nature's Song qi
Never Forget the Dear Onus 77
^'ight

Q2
Come With Me 71

Our Native Land 54
Patter, Patter 47
Peacefully Rest 74
Pony Kate 49
Rain Song go

Ring, Ring, Ring gg
Song of the Rain gg
Sun Shower gg
Sweet Bells arn Ringiu,'r 72
Sweet the Quiet Evening .53
Thanksgiving

qj
Thanksgiving ••

The Rain is Falling- .'"._ 7^
The Sunshine Culls 70
The Winter Time is Here 7g
Try, Try Again

'

r,^

WeleoiiK' t(i 8{>ring g7
When Thei-o*K Love at Home.... 80
Winter Adieu

;. qq

'






